


n 1994 Rescue Source began manufacturing quality rescue equipment under the 

RQ3 Gear brand. After initial success of the now world-famous throwbags, RQ3 Gear 

moved into bags and hardware. Rescue Source then went on to develop it's innovative 

cliff picket system and hose inflation kit. RQ3 Gear always focuses on rescuer safety 

and affordable equipment. All RQ3 gear products are designed by professional rescuers 

and are field-tested around the world to guarantee that our products are always tough 

enough to survive the rigors of the rescue environment. PPE Defined — we offer the best 

personal protective equipment for swiftwater, flood, and rope rescue environments.

II

Our Brand 

RQ3 Gear by Rescue Source

Water Rescue

PackagesPackages ......................................................................................... ......................................................................................... 4-74-7

Wetsuits & Wetsuits & DrysuitsDrysuits ......................................................................... ......................................................................... 8-98-9

Rafts & Rafts & Rescue BoardsRescue Boards .............................................................. ..............................................................10-1110-11

Hose Inflation SystemHose Inflation System ...................................................................... ...................................................................... 1212

Rescue SledsRescue Sleds .................................................................................... .................................................................................... 1212

PFDsPFDs ............................................................................................. .............................................................................................13-1513-15

Footwear, Footwear, Fins & AccessoriesFins & Accessories ..................................................... ..................................................... 1616--1717

GlovesGloves .......................................................................................... ..........................................................................................18-1918-19

KnivesKnives .......................................................................................... ..........................................................................................20-2120-21

Wetsuit & Drysuit CareWetsuit & Drysuit Care .................................................................... .................................................................... 2222

ThrowbagsThrowbags ................................................................................... ...................................................................................23-2523-25

Rescue DevicesRescue Devices ........................................................................... ...........................................................................26-2726-27

Dry BagsDry Bags ........................................................................................... ........................................................................................... 2828

Equipment BagsEquipment Bags ............................................................................... ............................................................................... 2929

Strobes, Strobes, Flashlights & Flashlights & HeadlampsHeadlamps ............................................. .............................................30-3230-32

HelmetsHelmets ............................................................................................ ............................................................................................ 3333

Rescue
SOURCE

Proudly Serving the  Proudly Serving the  
Rescue Community Since 1991Rescue Community Since 1991

Product GuideProduct Guide



  Photographer: Kristina VlachPhotographer: Kristina Vlach

Rope Rescue

HelmetsHelmets ....................................................................................... .......................................................................................33-3533-35

HarnessesHarnesses........................................................................................................................................................................36-3736-37

Anchor Picket System  Anchor Picket System  Anchor Plate/ Anchor Plate/ 
Cliff Pickets/Driver PullerCliff Pickets/Driver Puller ........................................................... ...........................................................40-4140-41

RopeRope ............................................................................................. .............................................................................................42-4442-44

Webbing & PrusikWebbing & Prusik ............................................................................. ............................................................................. 4545

Rope BagsRope Bags ........................................................................................ ........................................................................................ 4646

Rak PakRak Pak............................................................................................................................................................................................4747

Rope AccessoriesRope Accessories ............................................................................. ............................................................................. 4848

StrapsStraps................................................................................................................................................................................................ 4949

 

Hardware

Ascenders & DescendersAscenders & Descenders ........................................................... ...........................................................50-5150-51

CarabinersCarabiners ................................................................................... ...................................................................................52-5352-53

Rigging Plates & PulleysRigging Plates & Pulleys ............................................................. .............................................................54-5554-55

 

Patient Care

LittersLitters ........................................................................................... ...........................................................................................56-5756-57

Litter Wheels Litter Wheels  ................................................................................... ................................................................................... 5858

ManikinsManikins ........................................................................................... ........................................................................................... 5959

Line GunsLine Guns.................................................................................................................................................................................... 5959

Ice Rescue

IIce Rescuece Rescue ................................................................................... ...................................................................................60-6160-61

FeatureFeature    Rescue 3 Courses OfferedRescue 3 Courses Offered .......................................... ..........................................62-6362-63

Product IndexProduct Index ................................................................................... ................................................................................... 6565

 P
h

o
to

 c
o

u
rt

e
s

y
 o

f 
In

s
tr

u
c

to
r 

T
h

o
m

a
s

 S
c

h
o

rn
e

r,
 R

e
s

c
u

e
 3

 S
R

T
1

, P
o

rt
u

g
a

l
 P

h
o

to
 c

o
u

rt
e

s
y

 o
f 

In
s

tr
u

c
to

r 
T

h
o

m
a

s
 S

c
h

o
rn

e
r,

 R
e

s
c

u
e

 3
 S

R
T

1
, P

o
rt

u
g

a
l



Rescue Source can provide Rescue Source can provide 
you with equipment for all your you with equipment for all your 
rescue needs from swiftwater rescue needs from swiftwater 
to confined space,  all from the to confined space,  all from the 
top brands in the industry.top brands in the industry.

FindFind    
thethe kit kit  

that that fitsfits

  

 Photo courtesy of Sierra Rescue Photo courtesy of Sierra Rescue



Rescue Source has created multiple kits Rescue Source has created multiple kits 

for individuals and teams specializing in for individuals and teams specializing in 

hot and warm zone rescues. hot and warm zone rescues. 

Finding the right kit for you and your  Finding the right kit for you and your  

team ensures you are confident in your  team ensures you are confident in your  
PPE when you're responding to an PPE when you're responding to an 

emergency.emergency.

Rescue
SOURCE



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

4

2020
2021

g	1 Universal Rescuer PFD (pg 15) 

g 1 Classic Whistle (pg 17)  

g 1 NRS Rescue Wetsuit or  

 NRS Extreme SAR Drysuit (pg 8)

g  1 RQ3 Max-Wear Gloves (pg 19) 	

g				1 NRS Water/Work Boots (pg 16)   

g			1 ReFuel Headlamp (pg 32)

g  1 RQ3 Edge Rescue Knife (pg 21)

g  1 RQ3 Storm Pro Helmet  (pg 33)

g			1 RQ3 Standard Throwbag with  
 75’ Polypropylene rope (pg 24)

g			1 RQ3 PPE Duffel (pg 29)
g						Shredder SAR Fins (pg 17)

SWIFTWATER  RESCUE  TECHNICIAN

  PRO  PACKAGE

Item# KT9000 
Wetsuit Package 
$739.95

Item# KT9500 
Drysuit Package 
$1,199.00

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



5

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

P A C K A G E

PPEHOT 
ZONE

Item# KT1715 

Wetsuit Package 
$585.00 
Item# KT1720 
Drysuit Package 
$1,070.00

g	1 Universal Rescuer PFD (pg 15) 

g	 1 Classic Whistle (pg 17)  

g 1 NRS Rescue Wetsuit or 

 NRS Extreme SAR Drysuit (pg 8) 

g	1 ReFuel Headlamp (pg 32)

g 1 RQ3 Max-Wear Gloves (pg 19) 	

g	1 NRS All-Terrain Booties (pg 16)  

g 1 RQ3 Edge Rescue Knife (pg 21) 

g 1 RQ3 Storm Pro Helmet  (pg 33)

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

6

2020
2021

Package includes: Located in catalog:
1 NRS Big Water Guide PFD page   13

1 RQ3 Edge Rescue Knife page   21

1 RQ3 Storm Pro Helmet page   33

1 RQ3 Classic Whistle page   17

1 RQ3 Standard 75’ Poly Throwbag page   24

1 RQ3 Mesh Duffel (not shown) page   29

BASIC WATER PACKAGEBASIC WATER PACKAGE
A must for command, safety, and support personnel or shore-based 
personnel during a water-related incident. This package is designed for 
easy storage in any unit that may respond to such incidents. Suggested 

training level: Swiftwater & Flood Operations First Responder.

 Item#  KT4100  |  $237.00

TEAM PPE WARM ZONE PACKAGETEAM PPE WARM ZONE PACKAGE

Package includes: Located in catalog:
3 NRS Big Water Guide PFDs page   13

3 RQ3 Storm Pro Helmets page   33

1 RQ3 Heavy Duty Equipment Bag page   29

Item#  KT5000  |  $419.00

Seeing to it that all rescuers and victims in the Warm 

Zone have appropriate PPE is essential and can be 

the deciding factor between a successful rescue and 

possible disaster. This kit provides the basic items 

needed for three responders in a convenient storage 

bag. This kit can also be used as basic victim PPE.

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



7

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

PFD PACKAGESPFD PACKAGES
PFD packages now available. You can choose between a Type III or Type V life jacket. 

The Universal Rescuer Type V jacket comes with its contact rescue-ready swiftwater 
belt. The NRS Big Water Guide Type III jacket is great for shore-based personnel or  
possible use for victims during a rescue. After you select your jacket, we provide the 
RQ3 Edge Rescue Knife to cut free from possible entanglements and our 100+ db 
Classic Whistle to be heard over the water.

PFD Type V Package includes:  Located in catalog:
1 Universal Rescuer PFD  (PFD shown) page  15

1 RQ3 Edge Rescue Knife page  21

1 Classic Whistle page  17

PFD Type III Package includes: Located in catalog:
1 NRS Big Water Guide PFD  (PFD not shown) page  13

1 RQ3 Edge Rescue Knife page  21

1 Classic Whistle page  17

Item#  KT2210  |  $190.00

Item#  KT2200  |  $131.00

WATER RESPONDER PACKAGEWATER RESPONDER PACKAGE
The RQ3 Water Responder Package equips the rescuer with essential PPE to safely operate in the Hot Zone. Minimum training 

level: Swiftwater & Flood Rescue Technician® or equivalent. Package includes: Located in catalog:
1 Universal Rescuer page   15

1 RQ3 Max-Wear Gloves page   19

1 NRS All-Terrain Booties page   16

1 RQ3 Edge Rescue Knife page  21

1 RQ3 Storm Pro Helmet page   33

1 ReFuel Headlamp page   32

1 RQ3 Classic Whistle page   17

1 RQ3 Standard 75’ Poly Throwbag page   24

1 RQ3 PPE Duffel (not shown) page   29

Item#  KT4001  |  $428.50

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

8

2020
2021

NRS EXTREME  NRS EXTREME  
SAR DRYSUITSAR DRYSUIT
Breathable  
  

Item#  DS1600  |  $799.95

Unique features include:
Breathable, waterproof, 320-denier 
TriTon™ fabric 

With fewer seams, the Extreme SAR is 
now lighter than before, making it easier 
to accomplish those physically demand-
ing rescues 

Latex socks, wrists and neck gaskets
A self-draining cargo pocket keeps the 
essentials close at hand 

Seams are sealed with tough liquid rub-
ber RSeal™ so they won't leak, ever
Neoprene outer cuffs with adjustable 
hook-and-loop closures on the neck, 
wrists, and ankles protect the latex 
gaskets

The Grizzly cut, G-XXL, gives more room 
around the chest, waist and thighs to fit 
the larger customer

Sizes: S, M/L, L/XL or XL/XXL 
Grizzly Sizes: G-XXL
Color: Red or Hi-Vis

Unique features include:
Made of 200-denier nylon and urethane  
material

500 denier cordura on knees, shins and 
seat

Rear entry drysuit

Neck, wrist and socks made of latex
Sizes: M-XXL
Color: Orange/Black

MUSTANG WATER  MUSTANG WATER  
RESCUE DRYSUITRESCUE DRYSUIT
Mustang Item #: MSD576 

Breathable

Breathable Breathable 

Item#  DS8070  |  $1,115.00

Unique features include:
Ideal for cache equipment protocols

Rapid Repair Technology enables users  
to self-replace seals in an hour or less 
Neoprene adjustable neck seal

Fabric GORE-TEX® breathable waterproof 
fabric

Integrated fabric socks

Sizes: M-XXL
Color: Hi-Vis/Black

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

OS SYSTEMS  OS SYSTEMS  
BASIC DRYSUIT BASIC DRYSUIT 
Non-breathable

 
 

Item#  DS1380  |  $525.00



9

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

NRS RESCUE  NRS RESCUE  
WETSUITWETSUIT

  

Item#  WS2950  |  $263.25 
Item#  WS2950G  Grizzly L or XXL |  
$271.95

Unique features include:
3-mm PowerSpan™ panels for mobility
"Rescue" in reflective lettering on bright 
hi-vis panels for increased visibility
Friction zones prevent PFDs from sliding 
up

GlideSkin™ bands around  
the wrists allow tighter seals 

Extra long, double-pull YKK zipper
Entry and wrist and ankle zippers

5 mm seat covered with ToughTex™

Knees and shins are armored with 
molded polyurethane

Sizes: S-XXXL 
Grizzly Sizes: G-L or G-XXL
Color: Hi-Vis/Black

Unique features include:
Mobility-based sizing  
offers semi-custom sizing
Rapid Repair Technology enables users  
to self-replace seals in an hour or less
Neoprene adjustable neck seal with 
cover

Integrated fabric socks

2 thigh cargo pockets and shoulder 
pocket

Ballistic nylon wear protection patches

Tailbone protector

Reinforced wrist and ankle overcuffs
Sizes: M-XXXL, Short, Long, Regular
Color: Hi-Vis/Black

Unique features include:
Proprietary, high-stretch fleece pro-
vides warmth, wicks moisture, and dries 
quickly.  90% polyester, 10% spandex 
- 7.1 oz. (240g). 
Form-fitting design allows layering with-
out the added bulk of other thermals

Double-pull zipper for easy entry and 
relief

Stirrups keep legs from riding up

Gasket-friendly cuffs for easier layering
Sizes: S-XXXL 
Grizzly Sizes: G-L or G-XXL
Color: Gray

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

NRS MEN'S EXPEDITION NRS MEN'S EXPEDITION 
WEIGHT UNION SUITWEIGHT UNION SUIT
Drysuit Liner 

  
  
  
  

  

Item#    DS1700  |  $126.95

MUSTANG SENTINEL MUSTANG SENTINEL 
SERIES WATER  SERIES WATER  
RESCUE DRYSUIT RESCUE DRYSUIT 
Mustang Item #: MSD624  
Breathable

 

Item#  DS8026  |  $1,466.50



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

10

2020
2021

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

NRS OTTERNRS OTTER™™ RAFT MODELS   RAFT MODELS  >> >> color choices vary <<
NRS Otter 120D
Item#  RB5010  |  $3,695.00

The NRS Otter 120D replaces the Otter 120. It has a slightly diminished tube design that opens  
up more room in the end compartments and allows better placement of a third thwart for pad-
dlers.  >> Length 12'3"  |  Width 6'3"  |  Weight 91 lbs.

NRS Otter 130
Item#  RB5030  |  $4,000.00

The NRS Otter 130 is the most popular Otter™ raft. You can paddle it with up to eight crew  
members. With 18" tubes and a 6'2" width, the Otter 130 is quick and agile without sacrificing  
stability.    
>> Length 13'  |  Width 6'2"  |  Weight 104 lbs.

NRS Otter 140
Item#  RB5014  |  $4,400.00

The NRS Otter 140 is 14' long and 7' wide. It's small enough to navigate tight rivers and large 
enough to carry heavy loads. The 20" tubes and 7' width provide the stability, control and maneu-
verability difficult rivers demand.  
>> Length 14'  |  Width 7'  |  Weight 126 lbs.

NRS Otter 142
Item#  RB5042  |  $4,545.00

The NRS Otter 142 provides interior space, cargo capacity and maneuverablity. These char-
acteristics make it an excellent crew-paddling craft. The 20" tubes and a 6'6" width keep the 
Otter 142 floating high and maneuvering swiftly through Class IV whitewater.   
>> Length 14'  |  Width 6'6"  |  Weight 118 lbs.

Kit Includes:

1 - 14' Otter 142 Self-Bailing Raft with repair kit 
(Size: 14’ L x 6’ 6.6” W; 20” tube  |  Weight: 118 lbs.) 
Color: Red

7 - Carlisle STD Paddles, 60”

1 - Wonder Pump 6  (4" W x 18.5” H)

1 - NRS Blast Inflator Pump  (5" W x 5.5” H  | 12 volt)

NRS Otter™ Raft Kit
Item#  RB4000  |  $4,299.00

Otter™ Raft Features:
Heavy-duty Pennel Orca®material is super abrasion, chemical 
and UV-resistant

HD40 floor armor on the bottoms of the tubes guards your boat 
from wear and tear

12 stainless steel 2" D-rings | 4 comfortable EasyCarry™ 
handles

3 main tube air chambers to keep you afloat in the event of an 
accident

Trouble-free Leafield™ C7 Valves ensure easy inflation/defla-
tion of the tubes, thwarts and floor and the Leafield A6 Pressure 
Relief Valve protects the floor

The NRS BAT (Batten Attachment Thwart system) lets you easily 
add or remove thwarts to accommodate paddlers or a rowing 
frame

Self-bailing floor with quick-draining holes 4-year commercial warranty

NRSNRS
RAFTSRAFTS

Raft accessories sold online   |   Oversize freight charges apply

OTTEOTTER™ RAFT KITR™ RAFT KIT
14-foot NRS Otter 14214-foot NRS Otter 142

by Rescue Sourceby Rescue Source



11

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

CARLSON RIVER RESCUE BOARDCARLSON RIVER RESCUE BOARD

Item#  BD1655  |  $424.95

RIVER XRIVER X  RESCUE BOARDRESCUE BOARD

 

Item#  BD1675  River X Board  |  $735.00 
Item#  BD1700  Ice Rails  |  $100.00

Features include:
U.S. made board that is tough and nonabsorbent

Improved core allows for flexibility and less water absorption
Brushed belly grooves to grip your body

165 lbs. of flotation
Constructed from polyethylene beads

Dimensions: 56" x 24" x 4"

Weight: 10 lbs.

Features include:
All-season, ice rescue, swiftwater flotation device
Deck pad black 3/8" thick PVC with texture for traction
Buoyancy 120 lbs. | 117 lbs. with ice rails mounted
Materials: rotomolded, superlinar polyethylene - hollow core with vent drain plug 
Dimensions: 55" x 24" x 6"

Weight: 18 lbs.

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

Features include:
Grooved, textured deck pad
2 padded handles for operator control

4 side handles for victim support

2 1.5" stainless D-rings for towing and lowering
Leafield™ D7 inflation valve / screened Leafield pressure relief valve
Inflated up to 20 PSI
Folds up compactly for transport and storage

Material: PVC drop-stitch
Dimensions: 57"L x 25W" x 4"T

Weight: 11 lbs.

NRS INFLATABLE RESCUE BOARDNRS INFLATABLE RESCUE BOARD

Item#  BD1640  |  $420.75

Oversize freight charges apply



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

12

2020
2021

RQ3 MARK V HOSE INFLATION SYSTEMRQ3 MARK V HOSE INFLATION SYSTEM

The Mark V Hose Inflation System is a must-have with many swiftwater and ice rescue teams. The kit also contains a  
pre-set safety relief valve on the cap, universal quick connecting system, and a fill hose with SCBA high pressure valve and 
wheel. This makes filling from your SCBA tank easy and safe. 

Kit includes:
• 2½” female aluminum hose cap with tie down for securing safety lines

• 2½” male aluminum hose cap with standard quick disconnect to  

attach filler hose 
• Tie down for securing a safety line

• Pressure relief valve set at 35-40 lbs. for safety
• Shield to protect fittings
• SCBA high pressure valve and wheel with hose so you can fill 

from your own high pressure SCBA bottles 

• Powder-coated for durability
• Custom storage and carrying case included

• These fit Standard 2-1/2 inch NST hoses 

(System designed for 50 ft. of hose)

 Item#  FMS7100  |  $399.00
RQ3

gear

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

 Swift Water Res-Q Sled

Swift Water Res-Q Sled features include: House Evac Res-Q Sled features include:
3 person capacity 1-2 person capacity
5 - 2" stainless steel D-rings for tow or tether 6 handles (3 each side)

4 - 2" stainless steel D-rings in deck Quick-inflation valve and pressure-relief valve
11 tube mounted handles and 4 deck-mounted handles PVC coated drop-stitch deck and sides
2 quick-inflation valves and 2 pressure-relief valves EVA foam deck pad for traction

PVC drop stitch flooring with pads for traction Can be easily docked in Res-Q Sled
Carrying bag and air pump Carrying bag and air pump

Oversize freight charge applies Oversize freight charge applies

Size: 11'6" x 4' inflated Size:  5'11" x 2'3" inflated
Weight: 57 lbs Weight: 33 lbs

  

CPI SWIFT WATER RES-Q SLED &CPI SWIFT WATER RES-Q SLED &
CPI HOUSE EVAC RES-Q SLEDCPI HOUSE EVAC RES-Q SLED

Designed for house door and window rescues, the House Evac  
Res-Q Sled is a great tool for narrow passageways during water evacuations.  
For long distance evacuations and improved stability in dangerous current, this 
craft can dock inside the Swift Water Res-Q Sled (sold separately).

 House Evac Res-Q Sled 

docked in Swift Water Res-Q Sled

Item#  BD1500  Swift Water Res-Q Sled   |   $3,125.00

  
 
Item#  BD1510  House Evac Res-Q Sled  |  $2,270.00



13

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

NRS BIG  NRS BIG  
WATER GUIDE PFD  WATER GUIDE PFD  
  
  

 
Item#  PF4015  |  $99.00

MUSTANG  MUSTANG  
HYBRID RESCUE HYBRID RESCUE 
SWIMMER  VEST SWIMMER  VEST  MRV170

Item#  PF1200  |  $235.00

Features include:

Provides 38 lbs of buoyancy when 
inflated
Universal one size fits all 
Chest size: 30" - 52"
Color: Orange, Navy, Black
Automatic PFD inflatable  
(back up oral inflation tube) 
Strobe light holder,  
safety whistle, SOLAS tape
Common verbiage can be silk 
screened on back flap: "Rescue", "Fire", 
"Sheriff", etc. at no extra charge *
Custom silk screen verbiage available 
Set up fees will apply *
* Must be purchased in quantities of 
five or more to be silk screened on 
back flap

Features include:

Design flotation: 22 lbs 
Chest sizes: L/XXL: 40" - 58"
XS/S available by special order

Color: Yellow or Red

Two front zippered pockets for storage

Hand warmer pouches

Attachment point for leg loops  
sold separately

Eight adjustment points for fit

Features include:
Design flotation: 9 lbs. of inherent foam 
buoyancy, 26 lbs. total buoyancy when 
inflated 
Universal one size fits all 
Chest size: 30" - 52"
Color: Black

CO2 cylinder storage pocket

Oral inflation/deflation valve  
easily accessible to adjust buoyancy

Manual CO2 inflation handle
Buckle closure for adjustment

MOLLE system on front and back

Please note:  
does not have a USCG rating

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

MUSTANG HITMUSTANG HIT™    
LAW ENFORCEMENT LAW ENFORCEMENT 
AUTOMATIC AUTOMATIC 
INFLATABLE PFD  INFLATABLE PFD  MD3183 LE

 

Item#  PF1620  |  $275.00

Accessories Available for Purchase
Item# HA1500   

NRS PFD Leg Straps  |  $9.50



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

14

2020
2021

FORCE 6  FORCE 6  
RESCUE OPS PFDRESCUE OPS PFD

Item#  PF7700  |  $219.00

  Accessories Available for Purchase
  Item# HA1410  Swim Harness  |  $15.00
  Item# PF7852  Back Pocket  |  $59.00
  Item# PF7645  Extrication Leash 48"  | $69.00

ASTRAL ASTRAL 
GREENJACKETGREENJACKET™

 

Item#  PF1300  |  $300.00 

Features include:

Design flotation: 16.5 lbs 
Chest sizes:  
S/M: 31"-37"; M/L: 38" - 44"; L/XL: 45" - 51"
Color: Black or Red/Blue available by special order 

Pullover entry

Multiple side pockets for web tow storage

Rope-ready storage behind front panel

Features include:

Design flotation: high buoyancy  26 lbs 
Chest sizes:  
S/M: 28" - 40"; L/XL: 42" - 52"
Color: Red or Black

Compatible with the Force 6  
Extrication Leash  sold separately  |  pg 17

FORCE 6  FORCE 6  
RESCUETEC PFDRESCUETEC PFD

  

 

Item#  PF7900  |  $319.00

 Accessories Available for Purchase
  Item# HA1400  Swim Harness  |  $22.00
  Item# PF7851  Front Left Pocket  |  $39.00 
  Item# PF7852  Back Pocket  |  $59.00
  Item# PF7853  Front Right Pocket  | $39.00
  Item# PF7645  Extrication Leash 48"  | $69.00

Features include:

Design flotation: high buoyancy  26 lbs 
Universal one size fits all 
Chest size: 32" - 56"
Color: Red or Hi-Vis 
MOLLE pockets/patch areas for acces-
sories

Back hook and loop area for nameplate

Compatible with the Force 6  
Extrication Leash  sold separately  |  pg 17

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



15

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

MUSTANG SWIFTWATER MUSTANG SWIFTWATER 
RESCUE PFD RESCUE PFD MRV150

  

Item#  PF1800  |  $195.00

EXTRASPORT  EXTRASPORT  
UNIVERSAL RESCUER UNIVERSAL RESCUER 
PFDPFD

Item#  PF2210  |  $175.00

NRS RAPID  NRS RAPID  
RESCUER PFDRESCUER PFD

  

 

Item#  PF4025  |  $195.00

Features include:

Design flotation: 22 lbs 
Universal one size fits all 
Chest size: 30" - 58"
Color: Red or Yellow

Stretchable front pockets

Lightstick holder on back

Compatible with the NRS  
Swiftwater Tow Tethers sold separately  |  pg 17

Features include:

Design flotation: high buoyancy  
25 lbs 

Universal one size fits all 
Chest size: 30" - 52"
Color: Hi-Vis
Zip front and buckle

Two large self-draining pockets
MOLLE webbing

Compatible with the NRS  
Swiftwater Tow Tether sold separately  |  pg 17

Features include:

Design flotation: 22 lbs 
Universal one size fits all 
Chest size: 30" - 56"
Color: Red or Yellow 

Pockets for storage

Lash tab on back

We carry a large stock of these PFDs

Compatible with the NRS  
Swiftwater Tow Tethers sold separately  |  pg 17

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

Accessories Available for Purchase
Item# HA1500  NRS PFD Leg Straps  |  $9.50 

Item# PF7630   
NRS Tow Tethers  short 33"  |  $25.45

Item# PF7631   
NRS Tow Tethers  long 53"  |  $25.45



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

16

2020
2021

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

 

Item#  BO8800  |  $59.25 Item#  BO9800  |  $67.50

WATER RESCUE  WATER RESCUE  
FOOTWEAR PACKAGESFOOTWEAR PACKAGES

Packages includes:
6 Pairs All-Terrain Booties (whole sizes 6 -14) or  
6 Pairs Water/Work Boots (whole sizes  6 -15)
1 RQ3 Mesh Duffel   pg 29

1 Wetsuit & Drysuit Shampoo  10 oz   |  pg 22

Item#  KT3900  All-Terrain Booties  |  $360.00 
Item#  KT3950  Water/Work Boots  |  $410.50

Features include:
Lace-up synthetic leather 
5mm neoprene for upper boot 
7mm neoprene insole for warmth 

Heavy-duty lug sole
Laces and ankle strap for premium security

Swim fin tab on back of heel
Whole Sizes: 6-15

Features include:
Hiking boot lug sole for superior traction

5mm neoprene for upper boot, 7mm neoprene insole for 
warmth 

Zippers for easy entry and exit

Reinforced heel and secure instep strap adds extra security

Swim fin tab on back of heel
Whole Sizes: 6-14

Features include:
Running shoe technology with innovative functional features. 
High-durability, anti-slip sole with padded ankle protection
2-Zone Lacing System with high side zip and textile pull tab  
for easy donning and custom fit
Durable, shock-absorbent heel with built-in support
Supportive removable insole

Highly breathable with HAIX® Climate System and cushioned, 
moisture-wicking insoles
Sizes: 6-16 (half sizing available)

Item#  BO7760  |  $21.00

Features include:
2mm neoprene with titanium adhesive holds body heat

Added cushioning with right amount of warmth

Sizes: M-XXL

Item#  BO7800  |  $165.95

NRS ALL-NRS ALL-
TERRAIN  TERRAIN  
BOOTSBOOTS

NRS WATER/ NRS WATER/ 
WORK BOOTSWORK BOOTS

HAIX  HAIX  
BLACK    EAGLE  BLACK    EAGLE  
ATHLETIC  ATHLETIC  
2.0 T BOOTS2.0 T BOOTS

NRS  NRS  
WETSOCKSWETSOCKS



17

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

NRS SWIFTWATER TOW TETHERNRS SWIFTWATER TOW TETHER

Works with most quick-release PFDs  
(except Force 6)

Item#  PF7630  short 33"  |   $25.45 

Item#  PF7631 long 53"  |   $25.45

SHREDDER SAR FINSSHREDDER SAR FINS

Item#  FN3000  |  $74.50  
Item#  FN3000P (Replacement Strap)  |  $9.99

FORCE 6 EXTRICATION LEASHFORCE 6 EXTRICATION LEASH

Works with Force 6 quick-release PFDs  

Item#  PF7645   length 48"   |   $69.00
 

REFLECTIVE RESCUEREFLECTIVE RESCUE
HELMET STICKERSHELMET STICKERS

 
(silver) 

Instructor  Item# PS3420    $3.25/each  $5.50/ pair 

Water Rescue  Item# PS3415    $3.25/each  $5.50/pair
Rescue   Item# PS3400    $3.25/each  $5.50/pair

6 1/2” long x 1” tall

MILITARY/SAR SNORKEL MILITARY/SAR SNORKEL 
LOOK 2 SWIM MASKLOOK 2 SWIM MASK

 

Item# MS5850  Snorkel   |   $12.00 
Item# MS5800  Swim Mask   |   $68.00 

Item# KT1125  Combo Package   |   $72.00

NRS HYDROSKIN 0.5 NRS HYDROSKIN 0.5 
HELMET LINERHELMET LINER

 

Sizes: S, M, L

Item# HL2125   |   $20.95

RQ3 CLASSIC WHISTLERQ3 CLASSIC WHISTLE

This 100+ db whistle has no pea to swell or 
stick. Plastic construction will not rust or fail. 
Comes with a flex coil.

Item#  WH7905  
with Flex Coil  |  $5.50  

Features include:
Fits all large water boots

Adjustable buckle with quick-release leash system secures fins on feet
Large, soft foot pocket and heel pad
Overall Length: 16.5”

Blade Width: 10” 
Size: One size fits all



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

18

2020
2021

Features include:
Synthetic leather palm base 

Cowhide on finger wear points and palm
Two-way stretch spandex on top and fingers for mobility, 
breathability

Elastic cuff with pull-tab and Velcro® closure
Carabiner loop stores inside for snag-free operations
Color: Tan with leather reinforced palm

Sizes: M-XXL  

NRS RUGGED WEAR/ NRS RUGGED WEAR/ 
UTILITY WATER GLOVESUTILITY WATER GLOVES

 

  

Item# GL8400  |  $37.25

PMIPMI®® LIGHTWEIGHT   LIGHTWEIGHT  
RAPPEL GLOVESRAPPEL GLOVES

Item#  GL8118  |  $39.00

NRS REACTOR RESCUE GLOVESNRS REACTOR RESCUE GLOVES

Item#  GL8125  |  $46.50

Features include:
Made of 2-mm Terraprene neoprene for warmth
Rubberized Amard® synthetic leather patches on palm and 
fingers
Slip on wrist cuff
Pairing snaps on the wrists help keep gloves together

Color: Black

Sizes: S-XXL

Features include:
Made of 3-mm neoprene with titanium laminate adhesive for 
added warmth

Palm and fingers constructed with tough aramid material for 
grip

Pre-curved fingers
GripCote™ on the backs of the fingers helps prevent wind chill
Wristband with hook and loop closure ensure a secure fit
Pairing snaps on the wrists help keep the gloves together

Color: Hi-Vis/Black
Sizes: M-XXL  

Features include:
Lightweight, pliable goatskin
Two layers of cowhide across the palm of the glove

Slip on wrist cuff
No exposed seams on palm

Color: White/Tan
Sizes: M-XXL  

PMI ROPE TECH GLOVESPMI ROPE TECH GLOVES

Item#  GL8850  |  $42.00

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



19

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

SOFT AND LIGHTWEIGHT BREATHABLE  
STRETCH MATERIAL ON BACK OF HAND

MOLDED KNUCKLE PROTECTION 
FOR SHOCK ABSORBING DEFENSE

PUNCTURE AND CUT RESISTANT

KEVLAR PALMS, FINGERS, 
AND STITCHING FOR LONG LIFE

CLIP ON WRISTS HELP  
KEEP GLOVES TOGETHER

VELCRO WRIST 
CLOSURE FOR SECURE FIT

RQ3 MAX-WEAR KEVLAR GLOVESRQ3 MAX-WEAR KEVLAR GLOVES

 
 
 

Item# GL8910  |  $35.50

RQ3
gear

Multi-use rescue gloves 
designed to be the best 

crossover gloves on the market

RQ3 MAX-WEAR KEVLAR GLOVESRQ3 MAX-WEAR KEVLAR GLOVES

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

Color: Black

Sizes: M-XXL



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

20

2020
2021

Length
Blade 

material
Sheath

Additional 
features

Color

Blade length: 2 1/4"
Total length: 5 3/4"

Blunt tip

420HC 
stainless steel

Fiberglass 
reinforced 

nylon attaches 
to PFD lash tab

Square hole in 
handle serves as 

a valve wrench for 
oxygen tank

————
Bottle opener  
in the handle

Green

Blade length: 3"
Total length: 7 1/4"

Blunt tip

Stainless steel

Unique sheath 
only releases 

when you 
squeeze both 

sides, attaches 
to PFD lash tab 

Glass breaking  
tip on the end

————
Bottle opener  
in the handle

Black or 
Orange

Blade length: 3"
Total length: 7 ½"

Blunt tip

Stainless steel 
coated with 
Salt Rx™  to

withstand 
harsh 

saltwater 
conditions

Trigger lock 
for quick 

deployment 
can be carried 
on PFD or belt

Sheath  
with belt clip 

included
Blue/Black

Blade length: 3"
Total length: 6 3/4"

Blunt tip

Stainless steel

Molded  
plastic attaches 

to PFD, pack, 
or belt

Quick-release  
lock

Black

Blade length: 3"
Total length: 6 ½"

Blunt tip

304 series 
stainless steel

Locking 
mechanism 

securely locks 
knife in sheath 
and releases 

easily with the 
squeeze handle

Variable mounting 
options: through 
fabric, mounting 
to the BC inflator 
hose, locking belt 
clip for webbing 
and mold strap 

slots with rubber 
leg strapsA

Black/Hi-Vis

Blade length: 3"
Total length: 5 3/4"

Blunt tip

Titanium-
coated 

stainless steel

Quick-drain  
with a 

removable  
belt clip,  

1" webbing 
mount and 

lanyard holes

Quick-release  
lock

————
Bottle opener/
glass breaker

Hi-Vis or 
Black

NRS  
Neko Knife

Item#  

KN2510G

$50.50

NRS  
Pilot Knife

Item# 

KN2556

$50.50

Gerber Saltwater 
Crossriver™ Knife

Item#  

KN1525

$54.00

Gerber  
River Shorty

Item# 

KN1510B

$35.00

Aqua Lung Deep Sea 
Squeeze Lock Knife

Item#  

KN6000

$33.00

Gear Aid Akua Rescue 
and Dive Knife

Item# 

KN5650

$29.95

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



21

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

RQ3 EDGE RESCUE KNIFERQ3 EDGE RESCUE KNIFE

Item#  KN7000  |  $44.50

BLUNT TIP

4-INCH BLADE IS ONE  
SOLID CHROME-MOLY STAINLESS  

STEEL PIECE: 8cr 14MoV

BLADE IS MADE FROM THE SAME 
STEEL USED TO MAKE SURGICAL TOOLS 

& OFFERS DURABILITY, EDGE RETENTION, 
AND CORROSION RESISTANCE

SERRATED EDGE

WEIGHT: .40 LBS (6.4 OZ) .18 KG
LENGTH: 4" BLADE 
8.5" or 215.89 MM

FEATHERWEIGHT G-10  
COMPOSITE SCALES WITH  

STEADY-GRIP TEXTURE

LANYARD HOLE

WINDOW PUNCH

F
U

LL TA
N

G

4 DIFFERENT MOUNTING POSITIONS 
 

LOCKING CLIP SO KNIFE  
STAYS WHEN YOU MOUNT IT

EASILY  MOUNTED TO:
A PFD | A BELT | WEBBING

Edge Rescue Knife

RQ3
gear

Designed for the professional 
rescuer, this knife will perform  

in and out of the water

ADJUSTABLE  
MOUNTING  

CLAMP

REDESIGNED 
FRICTION-LOCK  

SHEATH

SHEATH CAN MOUNT VERTICALLY  
OR HORIZONTALLY WITH MOUNTING  

CLIP OR CAN MOUNT BY LASHING  
THROUGH THE HOLES TO SECURE

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

22

2020
2021

WETSUIT WETSUIT 
& DRYSUIT & DRYSUIT 
CARE CARE 
PRODUCTSPRODUCTS

Gear Aid/ 

McNett’s wetsuit 

and drysuit care 

line are complete, 

scientifically 
balanced mainte-

nance products 

for all neoprene 

and water gear. 

They are ideal for 

wetsuits, drysuits, 

boots and gloves.

Product Features Price

WETSUIT 
& DRYSUIT 
SHAMPOO

• Wetsuit cleaner and conditioner 

for neoprene and watersports 

gear

• Leaves articles free of organic 

residue, chlorine, and salt deposits
• Prevents premature aging and 

oxidation

• Sizes: 10 oz. or 1 gallon available 

10 oz. $7.75
Item# DS6100

1 gallon $37.95
Item# DS6110

REVIVEX™  
ODOR 

ELIMINATOR

• Microbe-based odor eliminator 
is water-activated and can be 
applied via spray or soak

• Biodegradable formula that's 

perfume-free and safe for your 
gear

• Removes organic debris and odors 

typically associated with sweat, 
urine, mold, mildew, bacteria and 
algae

• Size: 10 oz. 

 10 oz. $8.95
Item# DS6200

ZIPPER  
CLEANER  

& LUBRICANT

• The brush top removes debris and 

delivers its advanced cleaning 

formula right between the zipper 

teeth

• Perfect for plastic, nylon, or metal 
zippers

• Contains no silicone

$5.25
Item# DS6250

ZIPPER  
LUBRICANT 

STICK

• Protects against rust, corrosion, 
chlorine and salt in all tempera-
tures

• Provides UV protection for nylon 

and plastic zippers

• Contains no silicone

$6.75
Item# DS6150

AQUASEAL  
FD ADHESIVE 

AND CURE 
ACCELERATOR

• Specifically formulated to offer 
superior flexibility, as well as, 
excellent adhesion, waterproofing, 
and abrasion resistance with 

minimal shrinkage

• Tack time is 15 minutes

• Cure time less than two hours

$11.50
Item# DS6075

BAKER 
HANGER

• Helps suits dry in 75 percent less 

time

• Allows natural air convection to 

flow throughout the suit and wick 
away moisture inside and out to 

cut back on mildew and odors

• Can hold up to 100 lbs.

$26.99
Item# DS2300

NECK 
RING

• Designed to increase comfort

• Helps vent excess heat from 

inside your drysuit

• Snap the neck ring around your 

neck and roll the neck seal over it

• Color: Clear

$12.99
Item# DS4200

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



TH
R

O
W

B
A

G
S

STANDARD BAG  We designed this to be our "work horse" bag.  

Its bright red top helps for visibility in all conditions. It can hold 50' to 75' of 3/8" 
diameter rope of your choice. Has internal foam flotation that keeps the bag 
floating in the water.

PRO BAG    Was designed with all the  

details rescuers said would make the perfect bag.  

It comes with a side pocket and a locking "D" 

carabiner to assist with any rescue systems you set 

up. It also comes with reflective tape around the 
top of the bag to assist in visibility even at night. 

Will hold 50' to 75' of  3/8" diameter rope of your 
choice. Has internal foam flotation that keeps the bag 
floating in the water.

PERSONAL MINI BAG      

Fits 50' of 1/4" diameter rope of your choice. It's compact in size and comes with  
a Fastek Buckle to easily attach to your PFD or belt. Internal foam flotation keeps 
the bag floating in the water.  

BULLET BAG    This bag is designed to be hands-free storage around  

your waist for quick deployment at any time. The bag fits into a zippered pouch 
with a Velcro closure and is secured to your waist for your safety. To use, open  

the Velcro flap and pull the throwbag free with one hand. The belt and pouch 
stays attached to you, deploying only the rope and the mini throwbag. If needed, 
the belt has a quick-release buckle to make sure the rescuer is safe from hazards 
or entanglement in the water. 

2ND CHANCE THROWBAG    We designed this bag with colder 

weather in mind. It's our Standard rope bag with 75' of 3/8" Grabline, making it the 
easiest to grip rope. A second chance ball is on the end of the rope. Not only does 

it add flotation, it is easier to grip even when wearing the thickest gloves. The ball 
is easier to be seen and grabbed than a coil of rope for the victim.

THE RQ3 GEAR THROWBAGSTHE RQ3 GEAR THROWBAGS  are made of high-tech 

nylon fabric that is tough, long-lasting, ultraviolet resistant, and fast-
drying. All of our bags feature a handle over the top and a reverse 

taper for easy loading. Rescue Source has adopted the clean rope 

principle which is a safety practice that leaves out knots whenever 
possible. By doing this, we no longer knot the held-end of our throw-

bags. We offer several styles of bags and three different types of 
rope, so you can find the perfect bag for you or your team. They are 
assembled here (in Wilton, CA) to ensure the "perfect stuff," so your 
bag is ready to use as soon as you buy it.



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

24

2020
2021

THROWBTHROWB
Rope Type

3/8” Polypropylene 
1900 lbs/8.4kN

3/8” UltraLine™ 
5237 lbs/23.3kN

3/8” Grabline
3282 lbs/14.6kN

Rope Length 50’ 75’ 50’ 75’ 50’ 75’

Standard  
Bag

n	 Nylon fabric that 
stands up to UV rays 
and is quick-drying

n  Handle over the 
top

n Reverse taper for 
easy loading

$40.95
Item#  

BG3118

$46.95
Item# 

BG3137

$74.95
Item# 

BG3122

$102.95
Item# 

BG3136

$55.95
Item# 

BG3123

$67.95
Item# 

BG3124

Pro Bag
n	Padded side pocket 
to store a carabiner

n Reflective tape for 
visibility
n Aluminum locking 
"D" carabiner includ-
ed

$54.95
Item# 

BG3127

$60.95
Item# 

BG3129

$89.95
Item# 

BG3128

$113.95
Item# 

BG3130

$70.95
Item# 

BG3134

$82.95
Item# 

BG3138

Second 
Chance 

Throwbag
n	Standard bag

n Second chance ball 
adds flotation

n Easy to grip in cold 
conditions

$73.90
Item# 

BG3144

Product Features include:

Second 
Chance 

Ball

$5.95
Item# 

MS1900

n Retrofit your existing throwbag

n Increases accuracy of second toss

n Easy to grip even while wearing thick gloves
n	High visibility for victim

RQ3
gear



25

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

THROWBAGSTHROWBAGS
Rope Type

1/4” Polypropylene
1200 lbs/5.4kN

1/4” UltraLine™
2495 lbs/11.1kN

Personal Mini  
Throwbag

n Compact in size 7-1/2" x 4-1/2"
n Can attach to PFD or belt with side fastek buckle

n 50 ft. of rope

$30.95
Item# 

BG3116

$57.95
Item# 

BG3141

Bullet Waist  
Throwbag

n Hands-free storage attaches to your waist
n Bag fits into a zippered pouch with Velcro closure

n Bag can be deployed without unzipping pouch

n Comes with RQ3 mini bag

n Quick-release belt to make sure you're snag-free 
in water

n 50 ft. of rope

$47.95
Item# 

BG3175

$71.95
Item# 

BG3176

NRS Guardian Wedge  
Waist Throwbag

n The outer bag has a hook-and-loop flap and  
a zipper to facilitate removing the inner bag
n Drainage holes in the bag expel water quickly

n Removable Wedge Throwbag has foam flotation 
to keep it on top of the water, mesh sides for 
drainage and drying, and reflective tape for 
increased visibility
n Quick-release buckle on the adjustable waist belt 
ensures safe exit in an emergency

n The internal throwbag comes completely free 
from the waist belt

n Compact in size 7-1/2" x 4-1/2"
n 55 ft. of rope

$66.95
Item# 

BG3164
[Guardian]

$84.50
Item# 

BG3165
[Pro Guardian]

Product Features include:

Crossline 
Reach  

Capture 
Device

$120.00
Item# 

MS6100

n Securely grab ropes, lines, or cables from a distance

n The body of the Reach Device is made from 6061-T6 aircraft 
aluminum

n  Spring clips and pins are made from 304-type stainless steel

n  Will support 2,000 lbs. of pull strength

Throwbag  
Accessory 

Light

$4.95
Item# 

FL2400

n Water-resistant LED light that can be added to any throwbag

n Helps find gear in the dark
n Has both a "steady" and a "strobe" setting



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

26

2020
2021

RESCUE TUBERESCUE TUBE

Item#  RC3500  |  $62.95

RESCUE CANRESCUE CAN

Item#  RC0105  |  $76.95

RESCUE RING BUOYRESCUE RING BUOY

Item#  RG8800  |  $62.95 

Oversized freight charge applies

Features include:
Heavy-duty brass clip to secure tube 
around victim

Tapered ends to reduce drag

10' poly tow line and 2" heavy-duty 
nylon strap included

Dimensions: 40" x 5.5" x 3"
Weight: 2.25 lbs.

Features include:

Vinyl-coated nylon skin with urethane 
foam core

Will not sink even if punctured or cut

Rot and mildew resistant

Dimensions: 24"

Weight: 2.25 lbs.

Buoyancy 28 lbs. 

Features include:
Strongest molded linear plastic and  
thickest walls on the market

Pebble-grained handles for grip
10' poly tow line and 2" heavy-duty 
nylon strap included

Length: 28"

Weight: 3 lbs.

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



27

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

KETCH-ALL POLEKETCH-ALL POLE

  

 
Item# RG4050  |  $125.75

CINCH™ RESCUE  CINCH™ RESCUE  
RING COLLAR RING COLLAR 

 

Item#  RG1800  |  $315.00

NRS RECOVERY/ NRS RECOVERY/ 
CARGO NET CARGO NET 

Item# MS4525  |  $63.50

Features include:
Recommended by Swiftwater Recovery 
Specialists™

Used during body recovery operations 
or parbuckling techniques

Border of 2" webbing for strength

Multi-attachment points for strapping
9 - 4' HD straps included
Dimensions 60" x 80"

Features include:
Allows victim to enter  
the collar from either side

The victim's weight releases the 
connect allowing the collar to "cinch" 
around the victim

Can be deployed from land or water-
craft

Can be used as a life-ring buoy
Carrying case included

Dimensions when open: 20 inches
Weight 3.5 lbs.  

Features include:
This pole is used by animal control pro-
fessionals and animal rescue personnel

The pole is famous for its versatility — 
from an animal up a tree, under a build-
ing, or in a storm-swollen stream
When retracted, it may be used  
as a heavy-duty restraining device
Also recommended by Swiftwater 
Recovery Specialists™ for use during 
body recovery operations

Made from aircraft-grade  
aluminum for long life

Size: Extendable 4 - 6 feet

 P
h

o
to

 c
o

u
rt

e
s

y
 o

f 
A

tl
a

n
ti

c
 T

e
c

h
 R

e
s

c
u

e
 P

h
o

to
 c

o
u

rt
e

s
y

 o
f 

A
tl

a
n

ti
c

 T
e

c
h

 R
e

s
c

u
e

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

28

2020
2021

Product
Item#

Price
Water- 
proof

Device is 
usable  
in case

Floats if 
dropped  
in water

Strap or 
lanyard

Size Additional 
features

Aquapac  
Large 

Electronics 
Case

Item# 
BG1430
$46.95 R R R Shoulder 

strap
11.5" x  17.3"

Protects from  
dirt, sand, dust

————
Guaranteed to 

keep items dry to 
at least 15'

Aquapac  
Waterproof 

Military 
Grade Radio 

Harness

Item# 
HA1300S

$64.95 R R R
Radio 

harness 

Full length: 13"

Body length: 

7.2"

Guaranteed 100% 
waterproof to 15'

————
4 lash points for 

the 3-way harness
————

Fits left and right-
handed radios 

Geckobrand  
Waterproof
Phone Tote

Item# 
BG1405
$24.00 R R

Not 
intended 

for 
submersion 

or as a 
floating 
device

Belt 
loop and 
shoulder 

carry 
strap

5"W x  8"H x 2.6"D

Protects from  
rain, sand, dirt, 

water and snow

————
Hi-Vis

Aquapac 
VHS  

Classic  
Case

Item#  
BG1420S

$39.95

Item#  
BG1420L

$39.95

R R R
Comes 
with an 

adjustable  
lanyard 

and neck 
cord

Small

4.5" x  14.5"

Large

6.5" x  15.5"

Protects from  
dirt, sand, dust

————
Fits left and right-

handed radios

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

DRY BAGSDRY BAGS



29

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

Features include:
Flexible center divider allows you to pack your  
dry gear on one side and your wet gear on the other

Made of 900D polyester with heavy-duty coated mesh
Dual zippers on the top of the bag

Equipment pocket on each end

Size: 30" x 12" x 15"

Item#  BG3700  |  $57.95

RQ3 WET/DRY DUFFELRQ3 WET/DRY DUFFEL

Features include:
Made of heavy-duty coated mesh and 
1680D polyester
Industrial zippers and carrying straps

Size: 25" x 17" x 16"

Features include:
Made of black nylon jersey mesh and 
900D polyester
The mesh allows for quick-drying of wet 
gear

Exterior pocket with a zipper closure

Size: 35" x 17" x 17"

Features include:
Made with 1680D polyester and mesh
Shoulder carry strap

Webbing handles

Full-size pocket on one end for extra 
storage

Size: 30" x 16" x 16"

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

RQ3 MESH  RQ3 MESH  
DUFFEL BAGDUFFEL BAG

 
Item#  BG3085L  |  $39.95

RQ3 HEAVY DUTY RQ3 HEAVY DUTY 
EQUIPMENT BAGEQUIPMENT BAG

Item#  BG3195  |  $58.95

RQ3 PPE  RQ3 PPE  
EQUIPMENT DUFFELEQUIPMENT DUFFEL

 
Item#  BG3500  |  $42.50



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

30

2020
2021

PRINCETON TEC  PRINCETON TEC  
AQUA STROBEAQUA STROBE
Water resistant: 1PX8 submersible up to 100 meters 

 

Twist operation turns on the Aqua Strobe and produces 

60 flashes per minute. The buoyant cone keeps the light 
pointed up whether its on the surface or underwater. Can 

attach with a Velcro strap or a lanyard.

Item# SD7200Y  |  $29.99

PRINCETON TEC PRINCETON TEC 
MERIDIAN STROBEMERIDIAN STROBE
Water resistant: 1PX8 submersible up to 100 meters

The toggle switch allows for easy operation with gloves. 

The Meridian Strobe features a white emergency strobe 

and white constant on locator mode and is visible for over a 

mile. Can attach to a PFD or other objects with 1” webbing.

Item#  SD7680  |  $29.99

ACR WATER  ACR WATER  
ACTIVATED LED C-STROBE™ACTIVATED LED C-STROBE™
Water resistant: 1PX8 submersible up to 100 meters 

 

The water-activated switch makes sure the C-Strobe turns on 
when you need it most, in the water. It has an impact-resistant 
case making it an efficient distress light when needed. Can 
attach to a PFD with flexible lashing loops allowing for multiple 
mounting options. 

Item#  SD7625  |  $27.77

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

Features include:
Power: 100 Lumens
Lamp: 1 White Maxbright LED

Burn time: 12 hours

Batteries: 1 AA Alkaline 

Weight: 3.3 oz.

Color: Hi-Vis

Features include:
Power: 45 Lumens

Lamp: 1 White LED

Burn time: 120 hours
Batteries: 2 AA Alkaline 

Weight: 2.4 oz.

Color: Hi-Vis

Features include:
Power: 100 Lumens
Lamp: 1 White Maxbright LED

Burn time: 100 hours
Batteries: 3 AAA Alkaline 

Weight: 3.6 oz.

Color: Hi-Vis

Features include:
Lamp: 1 LED light blinks red

Burn time: 100 hours
Batteries: 2 L1154 Alkaline 

Weight: .5 oz.

Color: Hi-Vis

PELICAN MINI FLASHER LEDPELICAN MINI FLASHER LED
Water resistant: 1PX7 submersible up to 1 meter

The twist operation turns on the light which can be seen over 

half a mile away. Attaches to any PPE you have on with a snug 

slip-on clip. 

Item#  FL2300  |  $14.50



31

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

PRINCETON TEC  PRINCETON TEC  
SECTOR 7 LED SPOTLIGHTSECTOR 7 LED SPOTLIGHT
Waterproof 1PX8 submersible up to 100 meters

The trigger switch is easy to use. Access momentary "on"  

via a half-pull and constant "on" via a full pull. The trigger also 
locks out to prevent accidental illumination.

 
Item#  FL8050  |  $130.99

PELICAN 3315 FLASHLIGHT PELICAN 3315 FLASHLIGHT 
1P67 waterproof and dustproof

The new 3315 LED flashlight is compact and safety  
approved for most volatile work environments. This light 

features a push button on/off switch. 

 

Item#   FL7125  |  $41.95

PRINCETON TEC SECTOR 5PRINCETON TEC SECTOR 5
Waterproof 1PX8 submersible up to 100 meters

The trigger switch is easy to use. Access momentary "on"  

via a half-pull and constant "on" via a full pull. The trigger also 
locks out to prevent accidental illumination.

Item#   FL8015  |  $111.99

PRINCETON TEC  PRINCETON TEC  
LEAGUE 420 FLASHLIGHTLEAGUE 420 FLASHLIGHT
Waterproof 1PX8 submersible up to 100 meters

The oversized operating switch is usable and lockable with 

just your thumb. Designed with an ergonomic angled head 

and featherweight design to create a perfectly balanced 

underwater flashlight.

Item#   FL8010  |  $49.99

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

Features include:
Power: 420 Lumens
Lamp: 1 Maxbright LED

Burn time: 14 hours

Batteries: 4 AA Alkaline (included)

Weight and length: 7 oz./6 inches
Color: Hi-Vis

Features include:
Power: 160 Lumens
Lamp: LED

Burn time: 19 hours

Batteries: 3 AA Alkaline (included)

Weight and length: 6.2 oz./6.14 inches
Color: Hi-Vis
Lanyard included

Features include:
Power: 700 Lumens
Lamp: 1 Maxbright LED

Burn time: 30 hours
Batteries: 8 C Alkaline (included)

Weight and length: 2.36 lbs./7 inches
Color: Hi-Vis

Features include:
Power: 550 Lumens
Lamp: 1 Maxbright LED

Burn time: 24 hours

Batteries: 4 C Alkaline (included)

Weight and length: 1.43 lbs./7 inches
Color: Hi-Vis



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

32

2020
2021

PETZL  PETZL  
PIXAPIXA®®  3 HEADLAMP  3 HEADLAMP
Waterproof: 1PX7 submersible up to 1 meter 

 

This headlamp offers lighting that 
adapts to any environment, close range 
work, movement and long-range vision. 
Constant lighting technology: bright-
ness does not decrease gradually as the 

batteries are drained. It meets certifica-
tion requirements for work in explosive 

environments (specs available online). 

 
Item#  HE6250  |  $79.95

PRINCETON TEC  PRINCETON TEC  
REFUELREFUEL™™ HEADLAMP HEADLAMP
Water resistant: 1PX4 weather resistant  

  

This is an extremely simple to use  

headlamp that features an asymmetrical 

single arm bracket that makes directing 

the light effortless. It has a large, easy-
to-find push button to power on and off 
and toggle through 3 different modes 
and dimmable feature.

 

Item#  HE1700  |  $24.99

PETZLPETZL  TIKKATIKKA®®  
HEADLAMPHEADLAMP
Water resistant: 1PX4 weather resistant 

 

The TIKKA headlamp is a hybrid head-
lamp that comes with multiple lighting 

modes — proximity, movement, and 
distance vision with either red or white 

light. The red light prevents members of 

a group from blinding each other in the 

dark. The phosphorescent reflector on 
the headlamp helps you find it in your 
pack, even in the dark.

Item#  HE6315  |  $29.95

PRINCETON TEC  PRINCETON TEC  
ROAMROAM™™ HEADLAMP HEADLAMP
Waterproof:  
1PX8 submersible up to 100 meters 

 

While this headlamp can be used as a 

standard headlamp, it was built to be the 
ideal dive headlamp. It's 100-lumen LED 
and custom optic delivers the focused 

beam that divers need.

Item#  HE1600  |  $49.99

PETZL PETZL 
PIXAPIXA®®  1 HEADLAMP  1 HEADLAMP
Waterproof: 1PX7 submersible up to 1 meter 

 

This headlamp offers lighting that allows 
the user to work comfortably on tasks 

close at hand. It has 2 modes: high and 

low. Constant lighting technology: bright-
ness does not decrease gradually as the 

batteries are drained. It meets certifica-
tion requirements for work in explosive 

environments (specs available online).

Item#  HE6275  |  $49.95

PRINCETON TECPRINCETON TEC  

APEX HEADLAMPAPEX HEADLAMP
Waterproof: 1PX7 submersible up to 1 meter  

  

This headlamp is a favorite for extreme 

outdoorsmen and cavers. It incorporates 

a single regulated Maxbright LED plus 4 

regulated Ultrabright LEDs. It is capable 

of a powerful spot beam or a bright 

flood, and two switches make changing 
modes intuitive. 

Item#  HE1800  |  $93.99

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

Features include:
Power: 300 Lumens
Beam pattern: Wide

Burn time: 120 hours low; 60 hours high
Batteries: 3 AAA batteries included, 
compatable with CORE rechargeable 
battery

Weight: 2.8 oz.

Color: Black

Features include:
Power: 170 Lumens
Beam pattern: Narrow

Burn time: 18 hours

Batteries: 2 AA batteries included

Weight: 5.8 oz.

Color: Hi-Vis and Black

Features include:
Power: 100 Lumens
Beam pattern: Flood, Mixed, Focused
Burn time: 26 hours

Batteries: 2 AA batteries included  
compatible with rechargeable lithium

Weight: 5.6 oz.

Color: Yellow and Black

Features include:
Power: 200 Lumens
Beam pattern: Wide

Burn time: 123 hours

Batteries: 3 AAA batteries included

Weight: 2.8 oz.

Color: Hi-Vis and Grey

Features include:
Power: 60 Lumens
Beam pattern: Flood

Burn time: 16 hours

Batteries: 2 AA batteries included  
compatible with rechargeable lithium

Weight: 5.6 oz.

Color: Yellow and Black

Features include:
Power: 550 Lumens
Beam pattern: Dimmable

Burn time: 150 hours
Batteries: 4 AA batteries included

Weight: 9.8 oz.

Color: Black



33

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

VENT/DRAIN HOLES

ABS PLASTIC SHELL

CLOSED CELL FOAM 
FOR SHOCK ABSORPTION

OPEN EAR PROTECTION  
FACILITATES HEARING WITHOUT  

SACRIFICING SAFETY

RATCHET SYSTEM WITH DIAL FOR SECURE FIT

ADJUSTABLE CHIN STRAP

RQ3 STORM PRO HELMETRQ3 STORM PRO HELMET
Conforms to CE EN 1385:2012 helmet standards

 
 

 

Item# HL7050  |  RQ3 Storm Pro Helmet  |  $39.95

RQ3
gear

Water rescue helmet  
designed for personal, 

department, and team use  

Helmet sizes: S/M (20.9" - 23.3") or L/XL (21.6" - 24.0")
Colors available: Matte Black, Red, White, or Yellow

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

W
A
T
E
R
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

RQ3 STORM PRO HELMETRQ3 STORM PRO HELMET



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

34

2020
2021

PETZL STRATOPETZL STRATO®® VENT HELMET VENT HELMET
CE, EN 12492, ANSI Z89.1  Type I  Class C, EAC helmet standards

 

 

        

Item#  HL5150  |  $124.95

Features include:
Six-point textile suspension conforms perfectly to the shape of the head
CENTERFIT feature allows perfect centering of the helmet on the head, thanks to  
its two side adjustment wheels 

FLIP&FIT system allows the headband to be positioned in a low position,  
guaranteeing that the helmet fits securely on the head
Protection designed for work at height and on the ground

DUAL chinstrap to adjust strength to adapt the helmet to different environments.  
The clip has two uses: high strength, limiting the risk of losing the helmet during a fall,  
and low strength, limiting the risk of strangulation if the helmet is snagged
Shock absorption achieved through deformation of the liner; foam interchangeable

Vent holes with sliding shutters allow the ventilation to be adjusted as needed

Fits head circumference from 20.87" - 24.8"  (53 - 63 cm)
Colors: Yellow or Red

Universal size

Features include:
CENTERFIT feature allows perfect centering of the helmet on the head

FLIP&FIT system allows the headband to be positioned in a low position, guaranteeing  
that the helmet fits securely on the head
Protection designed for work at height and on the ground

DUAL chinstrap to adjust strength to adapt the helmet to different environments.  
The clip has two uses: high strength, limiting the risk of losing the helmet during a fall, 
and low strength, limiting the risk of strangulation if the helmet is snagged
Shock absorption achieved through deformation of the liner; foam interchangeable

Fits head circumference from 20.87" - 24.8"  (53 - 63 cm)
Colors: Yellow or Red

Universal size

PETZL VERTEXPETZL VERTEX®® VENT HELMET VENT HELMET
CE, EN 397, EN 12492, ANSI Z89.1  Type I  Class C, EAC helmet standards

 

Item#  HL5130  |  $99.95

CMCCMC
SUNBREROSUNBRERO 

 
Item# HL4900 

$37.00
Sizes: S, M, L

Item# HL2125 
$20.95

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

HELMET ACCESSORIESHELMET ACCESSORIES

NRS HYDROSKIN 0.5 NRS HYDROSKIN 0.5 
HELMET LINERHELMET LINER



35

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

Features include:
Removable, comfortable, moisture-wicking headband and liner
Outershell designed to withstand impact 

Vent system with metal mesh guard to protect against debris while allowing water to drain

Headlamp/goggle retainer clips
4-point chin strap system
Ratchet system with dial for secure fit
Fits head circumference from 21.75" - 24.4" (55 - 62 cm)
Colors: Hi-Vis or Red
Universal size

RQ3 BOULDER HELMETRQ3 BOULDER HELMET
CE, EN 12492 helmet standards

Item#  HL7500  |  $59.95

VERSATILE HELMET 

FOR WATER AND 

ROPE RESCUE 

ENVIRONMENTS

PMIPMI®® AIR-GO HELMET AIR-GO HELMET
CE, EN397:2012+A1:2012, EN50365:2002, ANSI/ISEA Z89.1-2014 Type 1 Class C 

Item#  HL5300  |  $79.00

Features include:
6-point sewn durable and hardwearing Terylene webbing cradle
Dry-Tech Sweatband
Wheel ratchet headband

Replaceable headband and strap

Optional stickers (included)

Comfortable ventilated design

Fits head circumference from 20.87" - 25" (53-64 cm)
Colors: Red or White

Universal size

 

Instructor  Item# PS3420
$3.25/each  $5.50/ pair 

Water Rescue  Item# PS3415    
$3.25/each  $5.50/pair

Rescue   Item# PS3400
$3.25/each  $5.50/pair$37.00

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

RQ3
gear

REFLECTIVE REFLECTIVE 
RESCUE RESCUE 

HELMET STICKERSHELMET STICKERS

(silver  |  6 1/2” long x 1” tall)



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

36

2020
2021

YATES SEAT HARNESSYATES SEAT HARNESS
UL Classified to NFPA 1983/2017 

 

Item#  HA9500  |  $149.50

CMC LIFESAVER  CMC LIFESAVER  
VICTIM HARNESSVICTIM HARNESS™

UL Classified to NFPA 1983/2017

 
 
 
Item#  HA9400  |  $255.00

YATES UNIFORM  YATES UNIFORM  
RAPPEL BELT RAPPEL BELT 

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                             

Item#  HA9420BL  |  $34.50

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

Features include:
Belt can be used for emergency rappels 
and belays

Unique custom “Cam Lock” waist buckle 
system allows for quick adjustment while 
eliminating slippage problems

Made from 1 3/4” webbing that has been 
made slightly stiffer
The front V-ring is used for a main at-
tachment point and has a proof-load 
strength of 2500 lbf. and breaking 
strength of 5000 lbf.
Webbing strength is 7000 lbf., overall 
strength 4000 lbf.
Size: up to 44 inches 

Features include:
Lightweight harness specially designed 
for victim rescue and ladder use

Quick-connect snap hook and D-ring 
adjustment system allows for fast ap-
plication

Waist pocket securely holds leg straps 
until needed and in victim use. It enables 
rescuer to apply belt to victim giving the 
rescuer a fast clip-in point. Leg straps 
are then removed and applied

New Stab-Lock ANSI Z359.1 certified 
quick-connect leg buckles are used for 
ease of donning

Weight: 1.9 lbs.

Size: up to 62” waist size

Features include:
Attaches quickly and securely no mat-
ter where or how the victim is posi-
tioned

Colored web makes using the harness 
easy

CMC's original V-Ring and snap design 
allows the harness to be put on without 
the victim having to step through the 
harness

Tie-in point also doubles as a "handle" 
for controlling the victim's position

Storage bag allows easy carry, ready for 
use, preventing tangling when access-
ing the victim, and is attached to the 
harness so it cannot be lost

Weight: 2.9 lbs.

Size: up to 62" waist size



37

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

PETZL ASTRO BOD FAST PETZL ASTRO BOD FAST 
HARNESS WITH CROLL HARNESS WITH CROLL 
ROPE ACCESS HARNESSROPE ACCESS HARNESS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
UL Classified to NFPA 1983/2017 

ANSI Z359.11 & CSA Z259.10

 

Item#  HA8425  |  $499.95

YATES TECHNICAL YATES TECHNICAL 
RESCUE II HARNESS RESCUE II HARNESS 
UL Classified to NFPA 1983/2017 

ANSI/OSHA Z359.11-2014 & CAN/CSA Z259.10-12 

 

 
Item#  HA3800  |  $369.60

YATES VOYAGER YATES VOYAGER 
HARNESSHARNESS
UL Classified to NFPA 1983/2017 

ANSI/OSHA Z359.1-2007 & CAN/CSA Z259.10-12 

 

Item#  HA8800  |  $465.00

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

Features include:
Harness for entry level technical rescue, 
rope access, short haul, and basic rope 
rescue uses

The waist belt portion and leg pads of 
the harness use smaller and thinner 
padding material to save weight and 
reduce bulk

Leg pad orientation can be adjusted

Dorsal D ring is easily adjustable on rear 
of chest

Attachment points at waist, chest, and 
back (dorsal)

Shoulder straps are specially tailored to 
reduce chafing of the neck
New Stab-Lock quick-connect leg 
buckles

Weight: 4 lbs.

Sizes: S/M | 26"-36" or L/XL | 34"-45"

Features include:
Includes an integrated CROLL L ventral 
rope clamp 

The gated ventral attachment point  
allows optimal integration of equipment 

Wide, semi-rigid waistbelt and leg loops  
contoured and lined with breathable 
foam padding

The doubleback self-locking buckles 
at the rear of the harness, between the 
waistbelt and the leg loops, allow for 
a shorter adjustment when the dorsal 
attachment point is used

Fall indicator on the dorsal attachment 
point

Astro Bod Fast international version fea-
tures leg loops with fast automatic buckles

Weight: 5.5 lbs.

Sizes: S/M | 27"-36" or L/XL | 33"-47"

Features include:
Versatile harness with multiple attach-
ment points. 5-inch waist pad provides 
extreme comfort

Quickly and easily donned and adjusted 
by use of camlock buckles and New 
Stab-Lock ANSI Z359.1 certified quick-
connect leg buckles

Wide leg and waist pads for more 
comfort

Multiple attachment points at waist, hips, 
chest, back (lumbar), back (dorsal) and 
shoulders 

Weight: 6 lbs.

Sizes:  
M | 32"-36" or L | 35"-39" or XL | 39"-50"



escue Source provides rope and rescue hardware from  

the best brands in the rescue industry. Our catalog  
contains a small selection of many items we can obtain  
for you. We have access to brands like Petzl, PMI, R

38

 H A R D W A R E

ROPE& 

CMC, Rock Exotica, Sterling, New England and many more.  
If you would like us to special order any products from brands 

we carry, please call us at 1-800-457-3728 or email us at  
info@rescuesource.com. 

Rescue Source is your one-stop gear shop for all your vertical 
rescue needs.



39

 Photo courtesy of Sierra Rescue

 Photo courtesy of Sierra Rescue



Oversized freight charge applies

CAN MOUNT IN RESCUE  
VEHICLE WITH BRACKETS 
(Mounting Brackets  
sold separately online)

PLATE TO SECURE FIT  
ANCHOR PLATE IN PLACE

STEEL-COATED CASE

C
A

M
-LO

C
K

 B
U

C
K

LE
S

 TO
  

S
E

C
U

R
E

 S
Y

S
TE

M
 IN

TO
 C

A
S

E

USE NYLON 
CARRY STRAP  
WITH RUBBER  
PAD TWO WAYS — 
OVER SHOULDER  
OR ACROSS BODY

PLATES  
WITH NOTCHES  
FOR SECURE  
SYSTEM FIT

Picket Driver/Puller 
does not fit in case
(carried separately)

   SYSTEM   SYSTEM
The most lightweight  The most lightweight  
system on the marketsystem on the market

40

n  Driver not only drives the pickets 
in but also pulls them out easily. 

n  Made from case hardened 
steel and handles are 
TIG-welded.

n  Weight: 11.2 lbs.

** The R
be used with R
Februar
Driver/Puller head and v

RQ3 PICKET DRIVER/PULLERRQ3 PICKET DRIVER/PULLER

            ANCHORANCHOR
  

RQ3 LIGHTWEIGHT CLIFF PICKETRQ3 LIGHTWEIGHT CLIFF PICKET

Third party tested by Northwest Labs of Seattle Inc.

Item# AN3300 |  Single Picket  |  $94.50  
Item# AN3310  |  Set of 3 Pickets  |  $269.50

RQ3 PICKET ANCHOR PLATERQ3 PICKET ANCHOR PLATE

Third party tested by Northwest Labs of Seattle Inc.

Item# AN3308  |  $94.50       

RQ3 PICKET DRIVER/PULLERRQ3 PICKET DRIVER/PULLER

Item#  AN3307  |  $225.00       

RQ3 CLIFF PICKET SYSTEMRQ3 CLIFF PICKET SYSTEM

The RQ3 Cliff Picket System is a perfect  
option when no other anchor is available

Weight:  35 lbs.  |  Case dimensions: 48" x 5" x 4"

Package includes:

• Three RQ3 Cliff Pickets
• 1 RQ3 Picket Anchor Plate
• 1 RQ3 Picket Driver/Puller (carried separately) 
• 1 Case

Item#  KT1750  |  $629.10       

RQ3 PICKET CARRYING CASE
Item#  AN3309 (sold separately)  |  $95.00



MM

n  Made from 1-inch DOM steel tubes, cut  
to length, then hand-sanded and deburred. 

n  Head and points are TIG welded with a  
V-notch to ensure full penetration of each weld. 

n  We use a custom-made tube turning machine and 
hand-weld each picket while the tube is turned for 
maximum strength. 

n  A picket will show deflection of  
1 inch at 2,000 lbs. (26.68kN)
 

n  Weight: 5.9 lbs.  |  Length: 48”   

R
Q

3
 L

IG
H

TW
EI

G
H

T 
C
LI

FF
 P

IC
K
ET

R
Q

3
 L

IG
H

TW
EI

G
H

T 
C
LI

FF
 P

IC
K
ET

R
Q

3
 P

IC
K

ET
 D

R
IV

ER
/ 

P
U

LL
ER

R
Q

3
 P

IC
K

ET
 D

R
IV

ER
/ 

P
U

LL
ER

RQ3 PICKET ANCHOR PLATE

RQ3 PICKET ANCHOR PLATE

RQ3 LIGHTWEIGHT CLIFF PICKETRQ3 LIGHTWEIGHT CLIFF PICKET

RQ3 PICKET ANCHOR PLATERQ3 PICKET ANCHOR PLATE
n  Driver not only drives the pickets  
in but also pulls them out easily. 

n  Made from case hardened  
steel and handles are  
TIG-welded.

n  Weight: 11.2 lbs.
 The RQ3 Picket Driver/Puller is designed to  
e used with RQ3 pickets only manufactured after 
ebruary 2016. Other pickets may damage the Picket 

er/Puller head and void the warranty.

n  The angled attachment point at end of plate 
allows you to clip directly in to your system.

n  Provides optimum spacing/angle for pickets.

n  Eliminates the need to use webbing  
to lash pickets together.

n  Weight: 3.1 lbs., Length: 35"
 

n  Strength: 12,000 lbs. (27kN) 
Item#

AN3308
$94.50

Item#
AN3307

$225.00

Item#
AN3300

single picket

$94.50

41

RQ3 PICKET DRIVER/PULLERRQ3 PICKET DRIVER/PULLER

ANCHORANCHOR



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

42

2020
2021

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

 

NFPA 1983, G CI1801, Static

Unicore® technology creates the ultimate bond between sheath and core. This bond means sheath slippage is nearly zero,  
even when the sheath is cut circumferentially. Allows the person to pass either a cut or torn sheath area, whether descend-
ing or ascending since the sheath cannot bunch to create an impasse. When cut with a knife, minimal fraying occurs. It also 
reduces shrinkage in water by more than 50 percent.  
Elongation at 10% MBS: 3.7% | Elongation: 0.7% at 300 lbf., 1.6% at 600 lbf., 3.5% at 1000 lbf., 6.3% at 1800 lbf.

PMI PROFESSIONAL ROPE PMI PROFESSIONAL ROPE WITH UNICOREWITH UNICORE®®

 

Compliant NFPA 1983 (2017), G | EN-1891 A | Ansi Z359.15 (2014) | CI1801, Static

PMI HUDSON CLASSIC PROFESSIONAL ROPE PMI HUDSON CLASSIC PROFESSIONAL ROPE EZ BENDEZ BEND™™  

 

UL Classified to NFPA 1983 General Use, EN 1891 A Static Ansi Z133

Sterling's newest static rope — the ultimate work horse rope — benefits from its extensive experience working with mixed  
material ropes. The WorkPro uses a newly designed pre-steamed nylon core surrounded by a 32-carrier polyester sheath.  
This combination of fibers makes for a balanced elongation in the nylon core and polyester sheath so they share the load evenly, 
making the rope stronger than other ropes of similar construction while retaining a small but important amount of elongation.

 

MBS Rating 10,565 lb (45kn)  |  Weight 7.4 lb/100’ | Elongation at 300 lb-3.2%  |  Elongation at 10% MBS 9.8%

1/2" WORK PRO ROPE1/2" WORK PRO ROPE

ITEM # DIAMETER MBS LBS. (KN) LENGTH ORANGE

RP600O20  ½” (12.5mm) 10,009 lbs. (44.5 kN) 200’ (61m) $291.00

RP600O30  ½” (12.5mm) 10,009 lbs. (44.5 kN) 300’ (92m) $436.80

ITEM # DIAMETER LENGTH ORANGE/WHITE BLUE/WHITE YELLOW/WHITE

RP4055  ½” (12.5mm) 200’ (61m) $269.90 $269.90 $269.90

RP4055  ½” (12.5mm) 300’ (92m) $405.00 $405.00 $405.00

RP4055 ½” (12.5mm) 600’ (183m) $810.10 $810.10 $810.10

We can special order both Sterling's & PMI's full line of ropes.   
*     Email info@rescuesource.com 

Note: Not stocked — 2 week lead time

ITEM # DIAMETER LENGTH GREEN RED BLUE

RP2050  ½” (12.5mm) 150’ (46m) $175.00 $175.00 $175.00

RP2050  ½” (12.5mm) 200’ (61m) $235.00 $235.00 $235.00

RP2050  ½” (12.5mm) 300’ (92m) $345.00 $345.00 $345.00

RP2050 ½” (12.5mm) 600’ (183m) $692.50 $692.50 $692.50

PMI’s classic EZ Bend 16-carrier construction combined with the toughest nylon on the market makes 
PMI ropes some of the toughest in the world.  Although all diameters of PMI Classic rope are 16-carrier 
sheath design, the denier (thickness) of each diameter’s sheath is different. It is carefully designed to 
provide the maximum abrasion resistance, “grab” the core to minimize sheath slippage, and provide the 
desired hand for the intended applications. 

Weight: 104 g/m  |  MBS: 43.6 kN (9804 lbf)  |  Elongation: .8% at 300 lbf  |  Elongation at 10% MBS: 3.6%-4.2%



43

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

NFPA GENERAL USE LIFELINENFPA GENERAL USE LIFELINE

NFPA TECHNICAL USE LIFELINENFPA TECHNICAL USE LIFELINE

KM III static kernmantle rope is an exceptional static rope for rappelling, caving, rescue, top roping, fixed rope applications, 
hauling and life-safety applications. The unique polyester sheath differentiates KM III from other static ropes. The polyester 
sheath is balanced with a nylon core to limit rotation, bouncing, and stretch. Ropelab tests demonstrated polyester sheaths  
significantly outperformed nylon in abrasion tests. Each piece of KM III rope comes with an NFPA certification tag and CE  
labels. Thirty-two bobbins provide the correct sheath for the unique demands of static rope and the optimum sheath/core 
ratio. This allows for an incredibly smooth sheath, higher tensile strengths, and superior handling characteristics.
 

Features:
• Polyester over nylon with a balanced torque free construction

• Excellent handling and knot holding characteristics

• High abrasion resistance

• Excellent UV protection
 
The following specifications apply to all diameters of KM III:
• Construction: Block creel, low-stretch (static) kernmantle construction 
• Fiber: The core is 100% nylon and the sheath is 100% polyester
• Sheath: Braided polyester jacket, 32 carrier, two over two under  

construction with half of the strands having a Z-twist  and half having an S-twist
• Strength: 7/16”- 7,900 lbs. (35kN)  1/2” - 10,350 lbs. (46kN)
• Elongation: 7/16”- 3.51% at 450 lbs.  1/2”- 3% at 450 lbs.
• Temperature: Melt point 480OF (248OC) 

LENGTH WHITE RED | ORANGE | GREEN

RP5065
 1/2” (13mm) diameter

150’ (46m) $200.55 $228.90

200’ (61m) $265.65 $303.45

300’ (92m) $403.20 $457.80

600’ (183m) $760.20 $877.80

ITEM # DIAMETER LENGTH WHITE RED | ORANGE | GREEN

RP5075
 7/16” (11mm) diameter

150’ (46m) $172.20 $200.55

200’ (61m) $224.70 $265.65

300’ (92m) $347.55 $391.65

600’ (183m) $638.40 $715.05

UL Classified to NFPA 1983 General Use, EN 1891 A | Ansi Z133

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E
We can special order New 
England Ropes' full line.  

STOCKED 
BRAND BY 

RESCUE 
SOURCE

Other colors available by special order: 
Black, Blue, OD Green



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

44

2020
2021

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

Unique materials excel in wet environments like swiftwater, ice, and flooded environments. This rope performs in these  
harsh conditions with strength and optimal flotation. Sterling throwline and water rescue ropes are manufactured with the 
same precision and quality as their life safety ropes. Sterling developed the waterline rope using only the best quality and 

highest tenacity polypropylene nylon. The rope is made from braided polypropylene in the core and sheath for maximum 

buoyancy.    MBS Rating: 5754 lbs. | Weight: 5.2 lb./100 feet    
Color: Red (yellow tracer)

Other diameters available by special order

ITEM # DIAMETER 150' (46m) 200' (61m) 300' (92m) 600' (183m)

RP5135  ½” (12.5mm) $148.95 $195.95 $295.95 29 $582.50

STERLING WATERLINESTERLING WATERLINE

A rescue system rope that floats!  Intended for high-load applications that normally call for a lifeline but also require a 
rope that floats, our New England River Rescue Rope is compatible with prusik hitches, ascenders, pulleys, and other 
rescue hardware. Its core is polyolefin covered with a tough, abrasion-resistant nylon sheath. Double braided with a 
polypropylene core contained within an abrasion-resistant nylon jacket, this is one tough rope — not a throw line but 
a rescue lifeline.   Average tensile strength: 5050 lbs.  |  Maximum tensile strength: 3700 lbs. | Weight: 5.3 lb./100’      
Color: Yellow (tracer may vary) 

ITEM # DIAMETER 200' (61m) 300' (92m) 600' (183m)

RP7000  7/16” (11mm) $196.35 $294.00 29 $589.05

NOTE: If rope is under extreme load, sheath may slip exposing core.

RIVER RESCUE LIFELINERIVER RESCUE LIFELINE  BY NEW ENGLANDBY NEW ENGLAND

THROWBAG ROPETHROWBAG ROPE
We sell throwbag rope by the foot. You should We sell throwbag rope by the foot. You should 
inspect your rope often and replace your rope inspect your rope often and replace your rope 
when needed.when needed.

3/8” Polypropylene 
1900 lbs/8.4kN 

Item#  RP5080 | $.40/ft.

3/8” UltraLine™ 
5237 lbs/23.3kN 

Item#  RP5130 | $1.30/ft.

3/8” Grabline
3282 lbs/14.6kN 

Item#  RP5125 | $.60/ft.

1/4” Polypropylene
1200 lbs/5.4kN 

Item#  RP5118 | $.30/ft.

1/4” UltraLine™
2495 lbs/11.1kN 

Item#  RP5110 | $.90/ft.



45

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

TUBULAR WEBBINGTUBULAR WEBBING

This tubular webbing is constructed to military specifications 5625 and is made by needle loom construction.  
Tubular webbing has many uses, including anchor systems, technical rigging, climbing systems, and patient packaging.  
It makes and holds knots and can easily be undone even after a great amount of pressure is applied.  

Allow for up to 3 splices per spool.

    ITEM # # WIDTH MBS LBS. (KN) COLOR SPOOL PRICE/FT PRICE/SPOOL

WE3710 1" 4000 lbs. (17.8 kN) Orange 300 ft. $.43 $95.00

WE3700 1" 4000 lbs. (17.8 kN) Blue 300 ft. $.43 $95.00

WE3715 1" 4000 lbs. (17.8 kN) Red 300 ft. $.43 $95.00

WE3785 1" 4000 lbs. (17.8 kN) Green 300 ft. $.43 $95.00

WE3725 1" 4000 lbs. (17.8 kN) Yellow 300 ft. $.43 $95.00

WE3800 1" 4000 lbs. (17.8 kN) Black 300 ft. $.43 $95.00

WE3780 2" 8000 lbs. (35.6 kN) Red 150 ft. $.91 $136.50

PRUSIK CORD  PRUSIK CORD  

ITEM # DIA. COLOR MBS LBS. (KN) SPOOL PRICE/FT PRICE/SPOOL

RP5000 6mm Light Blue 1,750    (7.7 kN) 300 ft. $.47 $141.75

RP5001 6mm Red 1,750     (7.7 kN) 300 ft. $.47 $141.75

RP5011 7 mm Gold 1,955    (8.7 kN) 300 ft. $.58 $175.35

RP5012 7 mm Teal 1,955   (8.7 kN) 300 ft. $.58 $175.35

RP5013 8 mm Green 3,100   (8.7 kN) 300 ft. $.70 $210.00

RP5014 8 mm Burgundy 3,100   (13.8 kN) 300 ft. $.70 $210.00

The most important attribute of a cord used for prusik hitches is consistency in  

handling and diameter. Once you have determined the prusik hitch that works best 

on your host rope, you want the same performance every time you replace it. New 
England prusik cord has the right balance of suppleness for reliable activation and 

strength for long service life. Made of nylon with a torque-free, kernmantle con-
struction. Two color choices in each diameter allow you to use a separate color for 

each length prusik in a tandem prusik belay system.  

The performance parameters of prusik hitches used to belay res-The performance parameters of prusik hitches used to belay res-

cue systems have received only limited testing. Several questions cue systems have received only limited testing. Several questions 

remain open, such as the effects of wear, age and environmental  remain open, such as the effects of wear, age and environmental  
influences. If you decide to rely on a prusik hitch-based system, it influences. If you decide to rely on a prusik hitch-based system, it 
is your responsibility to determine if the particular combination of is your responsibility to determine if the particular combination of 

prusik hitch material (the cord) and the host rope will work reliably  prusik hitch material (the cord) and the host rope will work reliably  

for your systems, level of training, and rescue conditions.for your systems, level of training, and rescue conditions.

SEWN PRUSIK  SEWN PRUSIK  
CORD LOOPSCORD LOOPS

 

These sewn prusik cord loops have  

sewn ends that form a sleek, low-profile 
connection that is stronger than a knot. 

You can easily and quickly set up a sys-
tem. Clear tubing protects the stitches 

yet allows ready inspection. Utilizing both 

the 38” and 50” length allows you to have 
tandem prusiks on 1/2” rope with the cor-
rect 4" spacing.  

 

Rated MBS: 3,822 lbs. (17kN)  
Prusik diameter: 7mm  

Circumference: 38" & 50"

Item#  RP1500   19”   Red  |  $12.95 
Item#  RP1510   25”   Blue  |  $13.95

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

Important Note On Prusik Hitches



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

46

2020
2021

Features include:
Reach-in bottom allows bag to be used by both ends
Contoured shoulder straps and side carry handle

Clear-view sleeve for rope I.D./log information
Colors: Orange, Red, or Yellow  
Other sizes available online

CMC ROPE BAGSCMC ROPE BAGS

  

Item#  BG4320   |  $85.00 
Model #2  150-200 ft of 1/2" rope |  30” x 9” diameter 

Item#  BG4330   |  $89.00 
Model #3  250-300 ft of 1/2" rope |  32” x 10” diameter 

  
RQ3 ROPE BAGSRQ3 ROPE BAGS

Features include:
Made of Rip-Stop nylon
Clear plastic sleeve pocket for rope log or rope I.D. 

Molded carry handles on side and contoured backpack straps

Grommet with Velcro strap at bottom

Item#  BG3225 
RQ3 Rope Bag  |  $36.00 
Model #2  150-200 ft of 1/2" rope |  29” x 12” diameter |  Orange or Red

Item#  BG3230 
RQ3 Rope Bag  |  $39.00 
Model #3  300 ft of 1/2" rope | 32” x 15” diameter  |  Orange or Red

Features include:
Includes features of the RQ3 Rope Bags plus extras

Two large zippered gear pockets on front

Daisy chain on each side to clip gear on

RQ3 ROPE/GEAR BAGRQ3 ROPE/GEAR BAG

Item#  BG3237 
Rope/Gear Bag   |  $51.95 
Holds up to 200 ft of 1/2" rescue rope  |  9” x 27” diameter  |  Black/GreyR

O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

RQ3
ge



47

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

Item# BG3450  |  Rak Pak only  |  $175.00 
Item# BG3475  |  Rak Pak with pockets  |  $225.00

RQ3 RAK PAK™ RQ3 RAK PAK™ 
Made from 900D Color Black Polyester 

PADDED BACKSTRAP 

STRAPS, WAISTBELT 

AND STERNUM STRAP 

THAT CAN BE STORED 

INSIDE OUT OF THE WAY

STANDARD MOLLE  
WEBBING ON OUTSIDE OF BAG

COMMON USES:  
MEDICAL PAK, LUGGAGE PAK, 

EQUIPMENT ORGANIZER

TWO INSIDE MESH POCKETS

INCLUDED: 
TWO BY TWO GROUND CLOTH

PADDED TOP AND  
SIDE HANDLES;
COMPRESSION 

STRAPS ON OUTSIDE

5 REMOVABLE  INTERNAL  
MOLLE PANELS WITH  

FASTEK BUCKLES TO HOLD 
LOADED PANELS IN PLACE

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

RQ3 RAK PAK™RQ3 RAK PAK™

Pockets included with BG3475 only  (shown in photo above)

BG1270S MULTI-USE POUCH  5" x 5" x 1" quantity 5 
BG1270L UNIVERSAL POUCH  6.5" x 8" x 1"  quantity 3 
BG1270N NARROW POUCH  15" x 4.5" x 1"  quantity 3 

RQ3
gear



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

48

2020
2021

Product Item# & Price

Whip-End  
Dip Rope Sealer

Item# RP4130  Red  $12.00
Item# RP4135  White  $12.00
Item# RP4120  Clear  $12.00

Yates Canvas Edge Pad

30" x 36" 
(76 cm x 91 cm)

Item# RL5300
$54.00

SMC Pro-Tech  
Rope Protection System

23.4" x 3.5" x 1.2"  
15-link unit with 14 straight  

pins and 3 angled pins 
Weight: 1.7 lbs.

Item# RL4525
$119.00

RQ3 Rope Log

5 1/4" x 8 ½"

Item# RP9932
$6.99

Rope Cutting Gun

Item# RP4166
$81.00

Item# RP4168
Replacement Blade  $8.25

Hot Cutter

Item# RP4131
$148.00

Item# RP4132
Replacement Blade  $25.00

SMC Flex

Item# RL4500
$18.95

Item# RL4510
Flex Clips 2 / pkg  $6.75

Russ Anderson/SMC Edge Roller

10" x 6" x 4 1/2"
Weight: 3.1 lbs.

Item# RL3700
$208.00

Shrink Tubing

Item# RP1250
1/2 inch  $0.65/ft.
Item# RP1260

3/4 inch  $0.75/ft.

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



49

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

YATES  YATES  
ANCHOR STRAPSANCHOR STRAPS
UL Classified to NFPA 1983/2017 General Use.  
All hardware meets NFPA & military specifications.

ITEM # SIZE LENGTH PRICE
AN2300 Small 3 ft. $54.50
AN2310 Medium 5 ft. $59.75

AN2320 Large 7 ft. $63.50
AN2330 X-Large 12 ft. $66.50
AN2450 Adjustable 2 - 8 ft. $99.75

YATES LOAD  YATES LOAD  
RELEASE STRAPRELEASE STRAP
UL Classified to NFPA 1983/2017 General Use.  
Meets California Fire and California State Fire 
Marshal's Office requirements for low angle rope 
rescue operations (LARRO)

 

Item#  AN2400  |  $73.00

ROCK EXOTICA  ROCK EXOTICA  
AZTEK COMPACT  AZTEK COMPACT  
4:1 PULLEY SYSTEM4:1 PULLEY SYSTEM

  
 

 

Item#  KT1400  |  $365.00

CROSSLINE REACH CROSSLINE REACH 
CAPTURE DEVICECAPTURE DEVICE

 
Item#  MS6100  |  $120.00

CMC RESCUE  CMC RESCUE  
MULTI-LOOP STRAPMULTI-LOOP STRAP

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

R
O
P
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

CMC ETRIER AND  CMC ETRIER AND  
ETRIER WITH TIE-INETRIER WITH TIE-IN

Features include:
Made from 1-3/4" mil-spec webbing
The anchor straps come in 5 sizes and 
have a D ring at each end. When you cre-
ate an attachment to the D rings instead 
of the webbing, there is less of a load put 
on the gate of the carabiner

Rated strength (end to end) for 
AN2300, AN2310, AN2320, AN2330: 8,775 
lbf. (39kN)

Rated strength (end to end) for 
AN2450: 8,100 lbf. (36kN)
Color: Blue

Features include:
The Aztek is the system of 1001 uses
Most compact, smoothest mechanical 
advantage kit available 

Self-swiveling pulleys, side attach-
ment of the haul line, color coded and 
matched pulleys and prusiks

Includes a bag for compact storage

ITEM # SIZE COLOR PRICE
WE2200 S 24" (4 loops) Red $24.00
WE2260 M 36" (8 loops) Yellow $28.00
WE2230 L 66" (18 loops) Orange $39.00

Features include:
This strap allows you to tie into your 
anchor with just the right length of  
webbing

Convenient when clipping several cara-
biners into one anchor point

Made of 1-inch mil-spec tubular web 
Pockets break at 1100 lbf. (5kN)  
Overall strength is 4,946 lbf. (22kN)

Features include:
Securely grab ropes, lines or cables 
from a distance

The body of the Reach Device is made 
from 6061-T6 aircraft aluminum 
Spring clips and pins are made from 
304-type stainless steel
Will support 2,000 lbs. of pull strength

Features include:
Designed to make sizing and tying a 
load-releasing hitch safe and uncom-
plicated 

Allows release of heavy loads in an eas-
ily controlled manner

This unique configuration will not allow 
the free end to slip past the D ring on 
the end of the strap

Rated strength: 8,040 lbf. (36kN)
Color: Blue

Length when fully extended: 38"

ITEM # TIE-IN COLOR PRICE
ET5510 Tie-In Red $59.00
ET5500 No Tie-In Yellow $49.00

Features include:
Made of 1-inch (25-mm) mil-spec 
tubular web

Designed specifically for rescue, this 
etrier is superior for litter tending and 
other vertical activities

The four steps are stiffened for easier 
foot entry and abrasion protection

The top hand grip aids balance when 
moving up or down a tender line

The Etrier with Tie-In has a 3-ft (91-cm) 
multi-loop strap which can be attached 
to a harness as a safety backup



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

50

2020
2021

RQ3 RESCUE Q-EIGHT RQ3 RESCUE Q-EIGHT 

Manufactured by SMC  
UL Classified to NFPA 1983 General Use

 

Item#  FE2121N  |  $55.50

RA/SMC FIGURE 8RA/SMC FIGURE 8
UL Classified to NFPA 1983  
General & Technical Use

Item#  FE2108N  |  $62.00

STEEL “O” RINGSTEEL “O” RING

 

Item#  OR7200  |  $16.00

PETZL  PETZL  
ASAPASAP®®

International version 

Mobile Fall Arrester

ANSI Z359.15, CE EN 12841 Type A 

CE EN 353-2, EAC

Item#  AS4100  ASAP  |  $214.95 

Item#  AS4110  
ASAP‘Sorber Lanyard  |  $54.95

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E

Features include:
Used by professionals as a descender

Machined from ½ inch heat treated  
aluminum alloy plate for high strength,  
and given a hard coat anodized finish
The carabiner hole is oval for use as a 

belay plate

Weight: 6.5 oz. 

Material: Aluminum

Strength: 7,194 lbf (32kN)
Dimensions: 6” x 5.25” x 0.5” (at ears)

Features include:
Used as a connection point when  
rigging a stretcher

Allows attaching the control lines, 
stretcher harness (spider), and the 
pulleys all at one strong point without 
twisting

Inside diameter is 3 inches

Weight: 10.9 oz.
Material: drop-forged alloy steel
Strength: 10,000 lbf. (44 kN)
Bar Diameter: 1/2”

Features include:
Descender designed for rescue and  
tactical teams

Performs exceptionally well in high-wear 
situations

Designed for 12mm rope

The unique design allows you to tie off 
easier and safer than any other eight 
plate, yet it works the same as traditional 
eights

Weight: 8.64 oz.

Material: 6061T 6511 Aluminum Stock
Strength: 4,946 lbf (22kN)
Dimensions: 7" x 5" x 0.5” 

Features include:
Designed for self-belaying on fixed 
ropes, as a handle when you need to pull 
on a rope, as well as, for climbing ropes
Has an upper connection hole for  
pulley/rope clamp system assembly, 
lower holes for connecting a lanyard 
and installing a foot loop with a quick 
link, and wide, ergonomic molded 
handles that allow a comfortable yet 
powerful grip

Rope compatibility: 8 to 13 mm

Weight: 5.82 oz. 

PETZL  PETZL  
ASCENSION ASCENSION 
Handled Rope Clamp  
CE EN 567, UIAA

 
Item#  AS5065NR 
Right Handed (gold)  |  $89.95 

Item#  AS5065NL 
Left Handed (black)  |  $89.95

Features include:
Openable cam-loaded rope clamp al-
lows installation or removal of the rope 
clamp at any point on the rope

Independent safety catches on each 
side of the device allowing easy open-
ing while reducing the risk of accidental 
opening. These safety catches are 
equipped with an unlocked indicator

Cam integrated into frame of device to 
facilitate handling

Large attachment hole to facilitate 
carabiner rotation

Integrated cam spring helps avoid acci-
dental snagging and increases durability

Rope compatibility: 9-13 mm
Weight: 9.17 oz. 

PETZL PETZL 
RESCUCENDERRESCUCENDER
Cam-Loaded Rope Clamp

NFPA 1983 Technical Use 

CE EN 567, CE EN 12841 type B, EAC

 
Item#  AS5050  |  $99.95

Features include:
Has a unique locking system

The device moves freely along the  
rope without any manual intervention  
and follows the user

The ASAP may also be combined with an 
energy absorber to work at a distance 
from the rope

Rope compatibility: 10-13 mm
Weight: 1.16 lbs. 

No carabiner included  
Can special order



51

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

CMC MPD™ CMC MPD™ 
Multi-purpose Device  

UL Classified to NFPA 1983 General Use 

Item#  AS3300  |  $799.00

PETZL I’DPETZL I’D®®  
Self-Braking Descender  
UL Classified to NFPA 1983 Technical Use 

CE EN 241 Class A, CE EN 12841 type C,  
ANSI Z359.4, EAC, EN 341 Class A, CE EN 15151-1

 
 

Item#  AS4000NL   
11.5-13mm rope  |  $299.95

Item#  AS4000NS 
10-11.5mm rope  |  $299.95

PMI D5  PMI D5  
Work/Rescue Descender  

UL Classified to NFPA 1983/2017 General Use  
EN12841:2006/C,  ANSI Z359.4:2013

  
 
 

Item#   AS2510  |  $278.75

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E

CMC CLUTCH™ BY  CMC CLUTCH™ BY  
HARKEN INDUSTRIAL™ HARKEN INDUSTRIAL™ 
Work/Rescue Descender  

UL Classified to NFPA 1983 (2017 ED) General Use; 
ANSI/ASSE Z359.4-2013; EN 12841: 2006/C; EN 
341: 2011/2A; EN 15151-1: 2012/8 

 

Item#  AS3500  |  $649.00

Features include:
A high-efficiency pulley with an integral  
rope-locking mechanism (ratchet) for a  
haul system

Built-in becket allows cleaner rigging and   
efficient pulley systems
Allows main line and belay line rigging to be mirrored or twin-
tensioned

Functions as a lowering brake device and as a ratcheting pul-
ley for raising

Ideal for confined space operations because it converts rap-
idly to a retrieval line

Rope compatibility: 12.5 - 13 mm  
(11mm design available by special order 
UL rated "T" Technical Use)

MBS: 11,015 lbf. (49kN) 
Weight: 2.6 lbs.

Features include:
Single, wearable tool suited for efficient hauling,  
controlled lowering, smooth personal descent, easy  
ascending and belaying

Stainless steel ratcheting and rotating sheave provides ef-
ficient and audible progress capture
Rope loading/unloading is secured with an innovative double-
latched side plate design that is independent of the device's 
attachment point

Anti-Panic brake and force limiting features ensure operational 
safety and overload protection

Integrated becket allows for direct connection of mechanical 
advantage systems

Rope size: 10.5 - 11.5 mm (7/16 in.)
MBS: Pulley 8,992 lbf. (40kN) / Becket 4,496 lbf. (22kN)
Max load: 600 lbs. (272 kg)
Weight: 1.84 lbs. (836 g)

Features include:
Double-stop device with an auto-lock function,  
which is activated whenever the operator releases  
the handle; and a panic-brake function
Has a double-locking safety mechanism
The side plates are designed so that they cannot be rotated open 
while under load, due to the position of the carabiner
Easy to attach/detach from the rope without having to detach 
from the harness

Features a progressive cam action, which offers precise control 
during low or high speeds

The cam is made from solid, stainless steel for maximum durabil-
ity, even in harsh environments, such as Geotech work
Rope size:  12.5 mm - 13 mm
MBS: 4,945 lbf. (22kN) 
Weight: 1.81 lbs.

WLL (working load limit): 500 lbs. 

Features include:
With anti-panic function, the I'D self-braking de- 

scender is primarily designed for technical rescue 

It has an ergonomic handle that allows convenient  
descent control

The integrated anti-panic function and anti-error catch limit 
the risk of an accident due to user error

The auto-lock system allows users to position themselves 
without having to manipulate the handle or tie off the device
Once locked, the rope can be taken up without having to 
manipulate the handle

The safety gate allows the rope to be installed with the device 
remaining connected to the harness

Weight: 1.31 lbs.

WLL (working load limit): 600 lbs. 



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

52

2020
2021

ITEM # MODEL FINISHt
GATE 

OPENING STRENGTH WEIGHT PRICE

CA5000N Standard Modified D Bright .82" 6,070 lbf. (27 kN) 2.6 oz. $22.00

CA5020N Standard Modified D Red Anodized .82" 6,070 lbf. (27 kN) 2.6 oz. $24.00

CA5010N Standard Modified D Black .82" 6,070 lbf. (27 kN) 2.6 oz. $24.00

ITEM # MODEL MATERIAL FINISH GATE 

OPENING STRENGTH WEIGHT PRICE

CA4150N Large Steel Bright 1.20" 10,341 lbf. (46kN) 10.6  oz. $39.00

CA4130N  Large Heat-Treated Steel Bright 1.20" 14,613 lbf. (65kN) 10.9 oz. $49.00

CA4186N   Standard Alloy Steel Bright .94" 10,116 lbf. (45kN) 6.6 oz. $39.00

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E

CMC PROTECHCMC PROTECH™  ™  

ALUMINUM KEY-LOCK  ALUMINUM KEY-LOCK  
CARABINERSCARABINERS
UL Classified to NFPA 1983 Technical Use

ITEM # MODEL FINISH GATE OPENING STRENGTH WEIGHT PRICE

CA5060N Screw Lock D-Shape Brite 1" 5,845 lbf. (26kN) 2.6 oz. $20.00

CA5061N Screw Lock D-Shape Black 1" 5,845 lbf. (26kN) 2.6 oz. $20.00

CA5062N Screw Lock D-Shape Orange 1" 5,845 lbf. (26kN) 2.6 oz. $20.00

CA5063N Manual Lock D-Shape Slate 1" 5,845 lbf. (26kN) 2.8 oz. $25.00

CA5064N Manual Lock w/Keeper 
D-Shape Orange 1" 6,519 lbf. (29kN) 3.6 oz. $32.00

CA5065N Auto Lock D-Shape Red 1" 5,845 lbf. (26kN) 2.8 oz. $25.00

CA5066N Auto Lock w/Keeper 
D-Shape Red 1" 6,519 lbf. (29kN) 3.6 oz. $32.00

SMC STEEL  SMC STEEL  
RESCUE CARABINERSRESCUE CARABINERS
UL Classified to NFPA 1983 General Use

SMC STANDARD  SMC STANDARD  
ALUMINUM LOCKING  ALUMINUM LOCKING  
CARABINERSCARABINERS
UL Classified to NFPA 1983 Technical Use



53

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

OMEGA PACIFIC ALUMINUM CARABINERS OMEGA PACIFIC ALUMINUM CARABINERS 
UL Classified to NFPA 1983 Technical Use  

OMEGA PACIFIC JAKE CARABINEROMEGA PACIFIC JAKE CARABINER

ITEM # MODEL DIA. FINISH GATE OPENING STRENGTH WEIGHT PRICE

CA4165N Locking D 7/16 in. Black .51 in. 6,969 lbf. (31kN) 2.6 oz. $11.75

ITEM # MODEL DIA. FINISH GATE OPENING STRENGTH WEIGHT PRICE

CA4112 Screw Locking 
Pear-shaped

7/16 in. Pewter   .94 in. 5,170 lbf. (23kN) 3.5 oz. $15.50

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E

ORCA-LOCK The ORCA-Lock gate system lifts up and 
twists just like many traditional auto-locks but can be set to 
remain in the unlocked position.

Up 1 

 

Twist 2
 

Ready

 

Open 3
AUTO-LOCK  Our 3-stage Auto-Lock uses an ergonomic 
pull-down sleeve, smooth working surfaces and a double-
sided lock-status indicator.

 

Down 1
 

Twist 2
 

Open 3
SCREW-LOCK  The Screw-Lock features all anodized 
parts for longevity and a smooth spin, and a sleeve de-
signed to never detach from the gate.

 

Twist 1
 

Open 2

ITEM # MODEL GATE 

OPENING STRENGTH WEIGHT PRICE

PIRATE   The Pirate carabiner easily accommodates  
the use of a wide range of gear, webbing, or ropes.

CA5070 Pirate ORCA-Lock 1.20" 5,845 lbs. (26kN) 2.9 oz. $25.00

CA5071  Pirate Auto-Lock 1.20" 5,845 lbs. (26kN) 2.9 oz. $21.00

CA5072   Pirate Screw-Lock .94" 5,845 lbs. (26kN) 2.9 oz. $16.50

rockD   The rockD is the strongest of the Rock Exotica carabiners,  
keeping the loads close to the spine where the strength is.

CA5080 rockD ORCA-Lock .95" 6,519 lbs. (29kN) 2.6 oz. $25.00

CA5081 rockD Auto-Lock .95" 6,519 lbs. (29kN) 2.6 oz. $21.00

CA5082 rockD Screw-Lock .95" 6,519 lbs. (29kN) 2.6 oz. $16.50

rockO   The rockO carabiner is a blend of the traditional oval  
and the rockD giving it more strength than the standard oval.

CA5075  rockO ORCA-Lock .90" 5,394 lbs. (24kN) 2.6 oz. $25.00

CA5076 rockO Auto-Lock .90" 5,394 lbs. (24kN) 2.6 oz. $21.00

CA5077 rockO Screw-Lock .90" 5,394 lbs. (24kN) 2.6 oz. $16.50

ROCK EXOTICA  ROCK EXOTICA  
ALUMINUM CARABINERS  ALUMINUM CARABINERS  
CE Certified  

WE  WE  
CAN CAN 

ORDER  ORDER  
ROCK ROCK 

EXOTICA'S EXOTICA'S 
FULL  FULL  

LINELINE

ROCK EXOTICA GATE MECHANISMSROCK EXOTICA GATE MECHANISMS



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

54

2020
2021

ROCK EXOTICA OMNI BLOCK PULLEYROCK EXOTICA OMNI BLOCK PULLEY
CE Certified to UIAA127 /EN12278

The Omni Block pulley makes some very basic but effective changes to the rescue  
pulley. First, by adding a swivel to the top of the body, the Omni allows the pulley to ro- 

tate with the rope, reducing friction and equipment failures brought on by torque in 
a system. The swivel also acts as the pulley’s attachment point to the system, allow-
ing rescuers to rig and re-rig pulleys at will without needing to manipulate carabiners.

ITEM # TYPE MBS WEIGHT PRICE

PU5100 Single 8,093 lbf. (36kN) 9.2 oz $94.00

PU5150 Double w/Becket 8,093 lbf. (36kN) 14.5 oz $138.00

ITEM # TYPE SHEAVES DIMENSIONS MBS WEIGHT PRICE

PU5125 Double bearing 2.2” 8.57” x 4.1” x 2.94” 8,767 lbf. (39kN) 25 oz $225.00

ROCK EXOTICA KOOTENAY ULTRA PULLEYROCK EXOTICA KOOTENAY ULTRA PULLEY
CE Certified to UIAA127 /EN12278

The Kootenay Ultra knot-passing pulley has two holes for tag lines, a dual bearing and other features 
make the Kootenay Ultra the most advanced pulley of its type. Extremely compact and lightweight. 

Simplifies high-strength tie-off with a single locking screw, stowable within the axle. Uses two inde-
pendent sealed ball bearings for increased durability and efficiency. Two additional holes to sepa-
rate tag lines and hoist lines, helping prevent spinning of the load and interference with connectors.

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E

CMC ANCHOR PLATECMC ANCHOR PLATE
UL Classified to NFPA 1983 General Use

Item#  PR5950N  |  $80.00

RQ3 STRETCHER  RQ3 STRETCHER  
RIGGING PLATERIGGING PLATE

  

Item#  PR5980  |  $69.50

PETZL PAW  PETZL PAW  
RIGGING PLATERIGGING PLATE
UL Classified to NFPA 1983 General Use

 

Item#  PR6025  |  $54.95

Features include:
Keeps the carabiners holding the  
different parts of your rescue system 
from jamming together

Can also keep you from clipping a cara-
biner into the wrong loop of the anchor 
webbing

Weight: 7.4 oz.

Material: Stainless steel

Strength: 9,666 lbf. (43kN)

Features include:
Designed for easily organizing work  
stations and creating multi-anchor  
systems

Weight: 7.4 oz.

Material: Aluminum

Strength: 8,093 lbf. (36 kN)
Hole diameter: 9mm

Features include:
Designed as a connection point 
with enough holes for all lines

Used for litter points, litter tender, or 
complex systems

Weight: 11.84 oz.

Material: Aluminum

Strength: 12,200 lbf (54kN)
Dimensions: 10” x 3.75”



55

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

SMC PMP PULLEYSSMC PMP PULLEYS
UL Classified to NFPA 1983 General Use

SMC’s Prusik Minding Aluminum Pulleys are versatile, 
with their compact size, in combination with a large 
diameter sheave. The solid side plates help prevent 

foreign object access, reduce snagging and are ten-
sioned for easy one-handed operation and secure 
placement at any point along the rope. Sealed ball 

bearings provide optimal efficiency and reduce the 
performance robbing resistance inherent in most 

multiple component systems. 

ITEM # TYPE  h SHEAVE DIMENSIONS MBS WEIGHT PRICE

PU8500N 2” Single Prusik Minding 2” 3.97” x 2.9” x 1.37” 8,093 lbf.(36kN) 6.3 oz $72.00

PU8510N 2” Double Prusik Minding with Becket 2” 5.1” x 2.9” x 2.2” 10,341 lbf. (46kN) 10.4 oz $112.00

PU8515N 3” Single Prusik Minding 3” 5.85” x 4.17” x 1.38” 8,542 lbf. (38kN) 12.5 oz. $99.00

ITEM # TYPE SHEAVES DIMENSIONS MBS WEIGHT PRICE

PU7000 Single 2” 4” x 3” x 1.25” 7,644 lbf. (34kN) 6 oz $49.00

SMC 2” SWIFTWATER PULLEYSMC 2” SWIFTWATER PULLEY
CE Certified to UIAA127 /EN12278

The Swiftwater Rescue pulley is designed for that unique environment. The anodized aluminum side 

plates feature a series of holes which help to minimize the hydroplaning effect that might otherwise 
occur with a typical pulley. This pulley can work as a prusik minding pulley. Sealed ball bearings provide 

optimal efficiency. Recommended for ropes up to 1/2” (13mm).

SMC CRSMC CRXX PULLEY PULLEY
CE Certified to UIAA127 /EN12278

This diminutive featherweight belies its solid strength and efficiency when used in 2 to 1 systems.  
It also has prusik minding capability. A smooth running 1.25” Delrin sheave runs on a zinc-coated axle, 
and the color-contrasting aluminum side plates rotate for easy rope insertion and removal. Accepts 
ropes up to ½" (13 mm).

ITEM # TYPE SHEAVE DIMENSIONS MBS WEIGHT PRICE

PU8490 Single 1.2” 2.7” x 1.75” x 1.07” 4,946 lbf. (22kN) 1.8 oz $16.95

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E

H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

56

2020
2021

Litters, litter wheels, and accessories are drop- 
shipped from the factory. Please allow two to four 
weeks for delivery. Oversized shipping charges  
apply — available for shipment to U.S. addresses 
only (Contiguous 48).

JUNKIN PLASTIC RESCUE LITTERJUNKIN PLASTIC RESCUE LITTER

Item#  LT1550  Standard  |  $740.25 
Item#  LT1900  Break Apart  |  $965.00

Features include:
Stainless steel railings with high-density polyethylene shell and stainless steel outer rail
Bottom cross ruts recessed to provide rigidity

Rectangular shape accepts full spine boards

Weight: 31 lbs.

Dimensions: 84" x 24" x 7.5"

Passes 1200 lb. load test
Available break-apart model for easy storage 

Features include:
Medium-duty economical litter was  
designed for durability while keeping costs in mind

Features tubular runner rails which span along the bottom making  
it more durable during use

Powder-coated steel with Durathene™ netting
Color: Black with four straps

Weight: 28 lbs.

Dimensions: 83.5" x 24.25" x 7.25" (4 kN 900 lbf.)
4 kN (900 lbf.)
Tapered model

P
A
T
IE
N
T
 
C
A
R
E

P
A
T
IE
N
T
 
C
A
R
E

CMC DISASTER RESPONSE LITTERCMC DISASTER RESPONSE LITTER

 

 

Item#  LT1480  |  $413.00



57

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

CASCADE RESCUE LITTER FLOTATION SYSTEMCASCADE RESCUE LITTER FLOTATION SYSTEM

Features include:
System is self-righting, maintaining litter in a head-high horizontal position for ease of loading
Depending on weight distribution, will adequately float up to 400 lbs.
Designed to fit most tube frame litters with daisy chain
Capable of floating the litter, patient and one rescuer
Easily attached and removed for storage

Weight: 4.9 lbs.

SKED STRETCHER SYSTEMSKED STRETCHER SYSTEM

 

Item#   LT1650  |  $665.13 

Features include:
SKED Stretcher System combines a practical patient carry and packaging system with lightweight portability

The platform is pre-rigged with four carry handles, six packaging straps, and a drag bridle
The SKED is also highly resistant to chemical reaction and contamination, lending durability and safety to the system
Weight: 18 lbs.

Height: 30" (to saddle bottom)
Dimensions: 36"W x 96"L x 30"H 
System includes: Sked Stretcher, Cordura backpack/towing harness, Horizontal lift slings, 30 ft PMI vertical lift line,  
Steel locking D Carabiner, 6 ft tow strap, 4 built-in handles
Fully assembled, the flexible polyethylene platform with rigging weighs in at only 18 lbs. 

Litter not included

Item#  LT1765  |  $425.00 

P
A
T
IE
N
T
 
C
A
R
E

P
A
T
IE
N
T
 
C
A
R
E



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

58

2020
2021

Features include:
Ideal for rough, muddy, sandy or snow covered trails   
8" billet machined aluminum wheel

22" x 11" knobby tire

2 stainless steel quick-ratchet straps, neoprene-lined saddle
Extreme duty powder-coated steel frame and a sports-ma-
chined aluminum rim with a stainless steel hub

Simple, durable one-piece design
Weight: 30 lbs.

Features include:
Neoprene lined saddle

36 stainless spoke wheel

2.75" soft compound grip tire

2 rachet saddle system

Rapid lock fork system

Constructed of 6061 T6 aluminum, the Advance Series  
Litter Wheels are designed to be packable and durable

Comes complete with a tough disk brake and easily attached 
actuator lever 

The brake actuator will not fit on plastic type litters
Universal brake clamp fits 1-5/8 inch litter top rails
Weight: 18.5 lbs.

Dimensions: 16"W x 18.5"L x 30"H

CASCADE RESCUE  CASCADE RESCUE  
ADVANCED SERIES TRAIL ADVANCED SERIES TRAIL 
TECHNICIAN LITTER WHEELTECHNICIAN LITTER WHEEL

  

Item#  LT3100  |  $1,100.00

RQ3 STRETCHER RIGGING PLATERQ3 STRETCHER RIGGING PLATE

Item#  PR5980  |  $69.50

Features include:
Designed as a connection point with enough holes for all lines

Used for litter points, litter tender or complex systems
Weight: 11.84 oz.

Material: Aluminum

Strength: 12,200 lbf (54kN)
Dimensions: 10” x 3.75”

CASCADE RESCUE  CASCADE RESCUE  
ADVANCED SERIES TERRAIN ADVANCED SERIES TERRAIN 
MASTER LITTER WHEEL MASTER LITTER WHEEL 

 
Item#  LT3150  |  $930.00 

P
A
T
IE
N
T
 
C
A
R
E

P
A
T
IE
N
T
 
C
A
R
E

CMC LIFESAVER VICTIM HARNESS CMC LIFESAVER VICTIM HARNESS 

 

Item#  HA9400  |  $255.00

Features include:
Attaches quickly and securely

Colored web makes using the harness easy

CMC's original V-Ring and snap design allows the harness 
to be put on without the victim having to step through the 
harness

Tie-in point also doubles as a "handle" 
Storage bag allows easy carry, ready for use, preventing 
tangling when accessing the victim, and is attached to the 
harness so it cannot be lost

Weight: 2.9 lbs.

Size: up to 62" waist size

UL Classified to NFPA 1983/2017



59

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

RANDY AND HIS FAMILY OF  RANDY AND HIS FAMILY OF  
WATER RESCUE MANIKINS WATER RESCUE MANIKINS 

 

ITEM# RG1100 Randy (Adult) 52 lbs  65” x 23” x 9” $849.70
ITEM# RG1000 Adolescent 24 lbs 49” x 16” x 9” $744.40
ITEM# RG1300 Timmy (3-Year Old) 8 lbs 34” x 11” x 7” $219.80
ITEM# RG1350 Billy (6-9 month old) 5 lbs 26” x 8” x 8” $214.25

ITEM# RG1150 Nylon Bag $197.95 The full line of Simulaid manikins are available by special order.

P
A
T
IE
N
T
 
C
A
R
E

P
A
T
IE
N
T
 
C
A
R
E

Features include:
The Simulaids Randy 9000, an optimal training tool, with size, weight and movement realistically imitating a human
The manikin is made from rugged polyethylene parts that allow for the addition of varying amounts of weight to  
each of the pieces

You may add water, sand, or any other substance as long as you can empty the substance out of the parts
Even when filled to 250 pounds, Randy 9000 will still float, allowing for realistic water training for swiftwater and  
boat-based rescue
The empty manikin is easily moved and stored when training is completed. Each sealed piece is assembled with stainless  
steel hardware

The range of motion of the joints, including bending at the waist, mimics real life. Randy 9000 may be used in all weather  
conditions and the joint design protects rescuers’ fingers

Kit includes:
ResQmax Launcher with folding stock

Streamline line projectile with 2 spare molded PVC projectile 
protectors

500 ft Dacron messenger line (500 lbf/2.2kN) in line container
Corrosion Block Lubricant/Rust Inhibitor, 4 oz.
Streamline filler hose assembly for SCBA
Cordura kit carrying bag, Red/Black
Spares kit, operations manual and training DVD

Kit includes:
ResQmax Launcher with folding stock, Cordura kit carrying bag
Streamline Sling projectile with 2 spare molded sling burst 
capsules

300 ft. 8mm PolySpectra floating line (2,200 lbf/9.8kN) with line 
container

Corrosion block lubricant/rust inhibitor, 4 oz.
Streamline filler hose assembly for SCBA or SCUBA
Streamline nozzle protectors, pack of 5
Cordura kit carrying bag, Red/Black
Spares kit, operations manual and training DVD

Kit includes:
Randy and Adolescent Randy are jointed in the arms and legs for  
easy positioning 

Randy and Adolescent Randy are made of dense, flexible, life-like vinyl
Add additional 5-10 pounds of weight to sink (weights not supplied, a brick 
will do). Billy & Timmy can be filled with water and will sink to the bottom
The child-sized manikins are not fully jointed on the legs and arms

RANDY 9000RANDY 9000

Item# RG2000  |  $1,894.45

Oversize freight charges apply

RESQMAX™ LINE  RESQMAX™ LINE  
DEPLOYMENT SYSTEM DEPLOYMENT SYSTEM 
Everything you need to launch a 3mm messenger line up  
to 350 ft. (107m). Once you have the messenger line across,  
use it to pull the rescue rope.

 

Item# RM1010  |  $2,350.00

RESQMAX™  RESQMAX™  
SWIFTWATER RESCUE KITSWIFTWATER RESCUE KIT 

The Sling Projectile inflates on contact with the water to be-
come a flotation collar or an easy to hold floating ring. Average 
launch distance with the sling projectile is 200 ft. (61 m).

Item# RM1020  |  $2,800.00



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

60

2020
2021

At any ice incident, the rescuer must always assume the ice will break. Proper  Personal Protective Equipment is imperative. It may be the difference  
between life and death. The experts all agree each rescuer needs the following 
equipment:

We also strongly suggest all team members take an Ice Rescue course from a  
certified provider such as Rescue 3 International.

SECOND CHANCE BALL SECOND CHANCE BALL 

 

Item#  MS1900  |  $5.95

Features include:
Written by Ice Expert: Ron Morrison

Designed for instant reference

Waterproof and tear proof

Includes sections on: Hazard Identification, 
Determining Ice Thickness, Safe Work 
Procedures, Rescue Techniques

Features include:
Retrofit your existing throwbag
Increases accuracy of second toss

Easy to grip even while wearing thick gloves

High visibility for victim

MUSTANG ICE  MUSTANG ICE  
COMMANDER  COMMANDER  IC900103

      This is the suit of choice for Coast Guard  

           units, SAR teams, fire departments and  
                 ice rescue professionals. 

 

 

Ice Rescue Suit | PFD |  Helmet |  Knife |  Whistle |  Ice Picks |  Throwbag | River Booties |  Ice Staff | Gloves

IC
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

IC
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

ICE RESCUE FIELD GUIDE ICE RESCUE FIELD GUIDE by Raven Rescue

Item#  BK2195  |  $36.00

Features include:
Welded nylon outer shell

Water-tight hood
Heavy-duty zipper
Safety harness - integral  
self-adjusting safety harness
Ergonomic ice awl pockets -  
sleeve pockets customized to  
attach and stow ice awls

3MTM SOLAS reflective tape for  
high visibility

Detachable inner buoyancy liner 
made of closed-cell AirsoftTM foam

Size: Adult Universal 

Color: Yellow  

Weight: 110-330 lbs. 
Height: 4’11”- 6’6” (1.5-2m)

Features include:
Internal suspenders

Protective center zipper flap
Stow bag: mesh accessory pocket

Fully adjustable harness

Ice pick pockets

Hi-Flex gloves
3m reflective tape
Easy-ON lining snap attaches to shell
Thigh straps snug down for ultimate 
fit and control
POLARGRIP knee and elbow pads for 
extra protection

Hood provides range of fit and 
comfort

Shell seams stitched and taped for 
ultimate durability

Wide legs for ease of donning

Thermal guard boots with extra tread

Color: Hi-Vis
Sizes: Universal fit  (Built to fit 5’-0” to 6’4”)

Item# WS1800  |  $695.19

FIRST WATCH  FIRST WATCH  
RS-1000 ICE RESCUE SUITRS-1000 ICE RESCUE SUIT

   The RS-1000 Rescue Suit has been engi-
neered to don quickly for cold water and ice 

rescue operations. Designed as a system to 

meet the safety, mobility and comfort needs 
of rescue professionals.

Item# WS1600  |  $810.00



61

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

PETZL LASER  PETZL LASER  
SPEED ICE SCREW SPEED ICE SCREW 
CE, UIAA

Item#  IR1565  |  $59.95

PICK OF LIFE  PICK OF LIFE  
ICE AWLS  ICE AWLS  
by Hammes

 

Item#  IR1600  |  $19.00

RQ3 MARK V HOSE INFLATION SYSTEMRQ3 MARK V HOSE INFLATION SYSTEM

The kit contains an aluminum cap and plug end. These fit Standard  
2-1/2 inch NST hoses (system designed for 50 ft. of hose). The kit also 
contains a pre-set safety relief valve on the cap, universal quick connecting 
system, and a fill hose with SCBA high pressure valve and wheel. This makes 
filling from your SCBA tank easy and safe. There are tie downs on both the 
male and female caps for securing safety lines. 

Item#  FMS7100  |  $399.00

Features include:
Stronger and more durable steel tube and 
threading

Steel treated to reduce weight and increase 
strength

Patented sharpening reserve 

Size: 21cm (8.3")

Features include:
Made with two 4" plastic cylinders

Each cylinder contains a steel pick

Pick is protected by a retractable, spring-loaded guard
Self-rescue aid
Lightweight and compact

Features include:
Can reach up to 6 feet when extended out straight

Clip the hook to the ring, and it becomes a high-float sling a victim can pull over 
their head

Slip the tube behind the victims and under their arms, then use the web loop to lift 
them into the boat

An effective floating boom to stretch across a river, canal, or pond and can be 
maneuvered from the banks

Features include:
Powder-coated for durability
Use fire hose system for reach rescues
Fast deployment with tools on hand

Fire hose system can be used for ice and swiftwater rescue

Custom storage and carrying case included

REACH N SLINGREACH N SLING

Item#  RG1600  |  $81.00

IC
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E

IC
E
 
R
E
S
C
U
E



1
-8

0
0

-4
5

7
-3

7
2

8

62

2020
2021
Re
scu
e

3 International

In the current global climate there can be no 

denying the relevance of technical rescue 
training. There have been many incidents 
throughout the world of rescuers with inade-

quate or no training getting themselves and 
colleagues into trouble. Training is vital, but 
once you decide to train,  where do you begin? 

You begin with Rescue 3 International.

Working with Rescue 3 International enables 

you to tap into the knowledge of a worldwide 

network of experts in the disciplines we teach. 

Our instructors are rescuers on rivers from 
the American to the Zambezi. They are Rope 

Access instructors from Australia to Oregon. 

Our Rope program was born in The Netherlands 

and vetted by experts from around the world. 
We take pride in the fact that our curriculum 

committees are diverse and our quality stan-
dards exacting. Rescue 3 International has 

instructors on six of seven continents (we’ll 
get there Antarctica) and in 67 countries.  

Our manuals for Swiftwater Rescue and Rope 

Rescue have been translated from English into 
more than a dozen languages. 

 

In addition to our world-class training, our stu-

dent support after the class sets us apart. We 

understand that documentation and records 

are vital to the training process, which is why 
we keep all student records indefinitely and are 

always available to help students and training 
officers with accessing those training records.

Join the more than 500,000 students and 

1500 instructors who have made Rescue 3 
International their choice for training, and  

you’ll see why we are the world leader in 

technical rescue instruction. 

 

Visit our website (rescue3.com) or give one  
of our authorized training providers a call, and 
we’ll help you get started.

  Rescue 3 International Course Catalog    

 Rescue 3 
  provides a
global
  presence

WATER

Water is relentless and  
can be dangerous. Whether  

you work or play near water, it is  
important to train and be prepared.

 

RECREATIONAL RIVER SAFETY (RECRS) 
RESCUES FROM VEHICLES IN WATER (RVW)
SAFE WORK NEAR WATER (SWNW)
SEARCHING RIVERS AND FLOODS (SRF)
SWIFTWATER & FLOOD AWARENESS ONLINE (AWRO) 
SWIFTWATER RESCUE TECHNICIAN® (SRT)
TECHNICAL ANIMAL RESCUE IN SWIFTWATER (TAR)
SWIFTWATER & FLOOD RESCUE TECHNICIAN ADVANCED (SRTA)
WATER & FLOOD AWARENESS (AWR)
WHITEWATER RESCUE TECHNICIAN - RECREATIONAL (WRT-REC)
WHITEWATER RESCUE TECHNICIAN PROFESSIONAL (WRTP)

ICE

The nature of ice  
changes with every 
shift in temperature and 
pressure both above and 
under the ice. Successful boat  

operations are a mix of  
confidence, experience, 
situational awareness, and 
solid teamwork.

BOAT
Rescue 3 Ice Courses 

SURFACE ICE AWARENESS (SIRA) 
SURFACE ICE FIELD SAFETY (SIFS) 
SURFACE ICE RESCUE SPECIALIST (SIRS)  
SURFACE ICE RESCUE SPECIALIST UPGRADE (SIRSU) 
SURFACE ICE RESCUE TECHNICIAN (SIRT) 

Rescue 3 Water Courses
BASIC WATER FIRST RESPONDER (BWFR)
CO-WORKER RESCUE FROM WATER - BASIC (CWRWB)
CO-WORKER RESCUE FROM WATER - BASIC & MOVING (CWRWBM)
FLOOD MANAGEMENT FOR NON-EMERGENCY SERVICES (FMNES)
FLOOD OPERATIONS (FO)
FLOOD WORKER SAFETY (FWS)
INLAND RESCUE SWIMMER (IRS)
INLAND RESCUE SWIMMER ADVANCED (IRSA)
INLAND RESCUE SWIMMER COASTAL (IRSC)
LIFEJACKET COMPETENT USER (LJCU)
MANAGEMENT OF WATER & FLOOD INCIDENTS (MWFI)
OPERATIONS: SWIFTWATER & FLOOD FIRST RESPONDER (OPS)

Rescue 3 Boat Courses
FLOOD RESCUE BOAT OPERATOR (FRBO)
SWIFTWATER RESCUE BOAT OPERATOR (SRBO)
SWIFTWATER AND FLOOD RESCUE BOAT OPERATOR (SFRBO)
SWIFTWATER PADDLE BOAT HANDLING (SPBH)
PERSONAL WATERCRAFT SURF RESCUE TECHNICIAN (PWC) 

Download a course portfolio at:  www.rescue3.com/course-portfolio/



63

 
re
s
c
u
e
s
o
u
rc
e
.c
o
m

2020
2021

ROPE

There are many ways to  rig a system for low and  high angle rescues. Know  your options so you can  make a safe, efficient plan.

  

CONFINED

SPACE

Confined spaces pose specific hazards to those  working in the full range of industrial environments.

Re
scu
e

3 International

Rescue 3 Rope Courses
 

ANIMAL RESCUE TECHNICIAN 1 (ART1)
ANIMAL RESCUE TECHNICIAN 2 (ART2)
CO-WORKER RESCUE AT HEIGHTS (CWRH)
EMERGENCY RESPONDERS (WTAFER)
FIRST DUE LOW ANGLE (FDLA)
RECREATIONAL RAPPEL OPERATOR (RECRO)
ROPE ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS (RAFER)
ROPE RESCUE OPERATOR (RRO)
ROPE RESCUE SPECIALIST (RRS)
ROPE RESCUE TECHNICIAN (RRT)
SAFE WORK AT HEIGHTS (SWAH)
TOWER SAFETY, CLIMBING, AND RESCUE (TWR)
WIND TURBINE ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS (WTAFER)
WIND TURBINE OPERATOR (WTO) 

Rescue 3 Confined Space Courses
AIR MONITORING QUALIFIED PERSON (AMQP)
BASIC AIR MONITORING (BAM)
CONFINED SPACE ENTRY & RESCUE (CSER)
CONFINED SPACE RESCUE OPERATOR (CSRO)
CONFINED SPACE RESCUE SPECIALIST (CSRS)
CONFINED SPACE RESCUE TECHNICIAN (CSRT)
SAFE WORKING IN CONFINED SPACES (SWCS)

Find  courses at:

rescue3.com

 Rescuers Around the World

SWIFTWATER & FLOOD RESCUE TECHNICIAN (SRT)SWIFTWATER & FLOOD RESCUE TECHNICIAN (SRT)
VENEZUELA VENEZUELA 

INSTRUCTOR: WILLIAMS SARMIENTOINSTRUCTOR: WILLIAMS SARMIENTO

CONFINED SPACE - RAVEN RESCUE TEAM CONFINED SPACE - RAVEN RESCUE TEAM 
SMITHERS, CANADA SMITHERS, CANADA 

INSTRUCTOR: RON MORRISONINSTRUCTOR: RON MORRISON

WHITEWATER RESCUE TECHNICIAN ADVANCED  (WRTA) WHITEWATER RESCUE TECHNICIAN ADVANCED  (WRTA) 
CIUDAD VALLES, SAN LUIS POTOSI, MEXICOCIUDAD VALLES, SAN LUIS POTOSI, MEXICO  

INSTRUCTOR: ALEJANDRO CUELLAR GIORDANOINSTRUCTOR: ALEJANDRO CUELLAR GIORDANO

SURFACE ICE RESCUE TECHNICIAN (SIRT)SURFACE ICE RESCUE TECHNICIAN (SIRT)
MC HENRY, MD MC HENRY, MD 

INSTRUCTORS:  MIKE BERNA & MATT KRAUSE INSTRUCTORS:  MIKE BERNA & MATT KRAUSE 

ROPE RESCUE SPECIALIST (RRS)ROPE RESCUE SPECIALIST (RRS)
UNION COLLEGE - LINCOLN, NE UNION COLLEGE - LINCOLN, NE 

INSTRUCTOR: AARON KENTINSTRUCTOR: AARON KENT

FLOOD RESCUE BOAT OPERATOR (FRBO)FLOOD RESCUE BOAT OPERATOR (FRBO)
HOUSTON, TX HOUSTON, TX 

TRAINING PROVIDER: SAFE RESCUE TRAINING PROVIDER: SAFE RESCUE 

The new field guides,  

printed on water-resistant  

paper, are small enough  

to fit in most pockets.

 

Item#  BK2400 

 Water  Rescue Field Guide  $30.00

Item#  BK2425 

Rescue Boat Field Guide  $30.00

New Field Guides

Download a course portfolio at:  www.rescue3.com/course-portfolio/



PROUDLY SERVING  
THE RESCUE COMMUNITY 

SINCE 1991

The   Rescue   Source   Way  
Rescue Source prides ourselves on our 
experience and customer service. We 
have been serving the rescue community 
since 1991. Our experienced staff can 
answer any questions you may have and 
help you choose the correct equipment  
for your needs. We're here to pick up the 

phone.  ( All of our orders are packaged  
and shipped by us from our warehouse  
in Wilton, CA. We don't outsource our  
work which allows for a cohesive quick 
order fulfilling process. We can't wait to 
serve you. Feel free to give us a call at:  

1 - 8 0 0 - 4 5 7 - 3 7 2 8  



Products and equipment sold by the Rescue Source 

are intended for use by professionals, trained and 
experienced in the use, inspection and mainte-
nance of these specialty products. Other uses such 

as workers and sportsmen using these products 

will be held to the same standards of experience 

and training as professionals. 

Payments: US legal tender. Customers can pay for 

purchases via credit card, company check, bank wire 
or open account with terms (subject to approval). A 

$25 service fee will be charged on all returned checks. 

All fees incurred in collecting of past due accounts  

will be the responsibility of the purchaser. Title to 

the buyer does not pass until the buyer has paid for  

products and any fees or service charges. A 1-1/2%  
per mo. (18% annual) charge will be assessed on ac-
counts over 30 days. 

Shipping: Delivery to the carrier constitutes delivery 

to the customer. Visible damage should be reported 

to the carrier when the package is received. Notify 

Rescue Source of any problems immediately. Claims 

reported more than 15 days after receipt may be  

denied. 

Returns & Exchanges: Items must be returned 

within thirty (30) days of shipment to receive a refund 
or exchange. 1) Call for return authorization number  

2) Return item with RA number to: The Rescue Source 

Attn: Return Dept. 11084 Jeff Brian Ln Wilton, CA 95693 

ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO  
CHANGES WITHOUT NOTICE

Rescue Source Limited Warranty: We warrant to 

the original purchaser that Rescue Source manu-
factured products will be free from defects in mate-

rial and workmanship. This express warranty and 

all implied warranties imposed by law are limited to 

one year duration from the date of the original pur-
chase. No other warranties exist or are implied 

by Rescue Source due to the high risks involved  

in rescue. This limited warranty in no way limits or  

alters other manufacturers’ warranties on products 

that are sold or distributed by Rescue Source.

Disclaimer of Express Warranties: Rescue 

Source warrants that the products and equipment  

are as described in this catalog, but no other ex- 

press warranty is made. If any model or sample was  

shown to buyer, that model or sample was used  
merely to illustrate the general type and quality of the 

products.

A
 Anchor Picket System

  Anchor Plate .........................40-41
  Cliff Picket ..............................40-41
  Picket Driver/Puller .............40-41
 Anchor Straps ...............................49

 Ascenders ......................................50
 Aztek 4:1 .........................................49    B
 Bags

  Dry Bags ........................................28

  Equipment Bags .................. 29,47
  Radio Harnesses ........................28

  Rope Bags .....................................46

  Throwbags .............................23-25
  Waterproof Bags ........................28

  Waterproof Cases ......................28

 Baker Hanger ................................22

 Boots ................................................16

    C
 Carabiners ...............................52-53
 Cargo Net ........................................27 

 Cinch Rescue Collar ...................27

 Cliff Pickets .............................40-41
 Crossline Reach Capture .. 25,49
 Cutting Gun ....................................48    D
 Descenders ...................................51

 Drysuit Liner .................................... 9

 Drysuits .........................................8-9 
 Drysuit Care 

  (Shampoo, Zipper Care, etc) ............22

  Hanger ...........................................22

  Neck Ring ......................................22

  E
 Edge Roller .....................................48

 Equipment Bags .................... 29,47
 Etrier & Etrier with Tie-In ..........49

 Extrication Leash .........................17

 F-G
 Figure 8s ..........................................50
 Fins ....................................................17

 Flashlights ......................................31

 Footwear .........................................16

 Gloves .......................................18-19
   H
 Harnesses ...............................36-37
 Hardware

  Anchor & Rigging Plates ..........54

  Ascenders ....................................50
  Carabiners .............................52-53
  Descenders ..................................51

  Pulleys .....................................54-55
 Headlamps .....................................32

 Helmet Accessories ............ 17,34
 Helmets ....................................33-35
 Hose Inflation System ........ 12,61
 Hot Cutter .......................................48

  I
 Ice Rescue Equipment ........60-61
 Ice Rescue Field Guide ..............60
 Ice Suits ...........................................60

  K
 Ketch-All Pole ................................27

 Knives ........................................20-21

  L-M
 Lifejackets ...............................13-15
 Lights & Signaling Devices

  Flashlights  ....................................31

  Headlamps ...................................32

  Strobes ..........................................30
  Throwbag Accessory Light ....25

  Whistle ...........................................17

 Line Guns ........................................59

 Litters ...............................................56

 Load Release Strap.....................49

 Manikins ..........................................59

   

N-O
 Neck Ring ........................................22

 O Ring ...............................................50
 Otter Raft Kit .................................10

  P-Q
 Packages ......................................4-7 
 Patient Care ............................56-59
  Litter Flotation System ............57

  Litter Wheels ................................58

  SKED Stretcher System ..........57

 Petzl ASAP ......................................50
 Petzl I’D ............................................51

 PFDs ...........................................13-15
 Pickets ......................................40-41
 Prusik ................................................45

 Pulleys .......................................54-55
 Q-Eights ..........................................50

  R
 Radio Harnesses ..........................28

 Rafts  .................................................10
 Rappel Belt .....................................36

 Rescucender .................................50
 Rescue Boards..............................11

 Rescue Devices .....................26-27
 Res-Q Sleds ...................................12

 Rigging Plates ...............................54  

 Rope ...........................................42-44  
  Bags ................................................46

  Care .................................................48

  Log ...................................................48

 Rope PPE

  Gloves......................................18-19
  Harnesses ..............................36-37  
  Helmets ..................................33-35

  S
 Second Chance Ball ............ 24,60
 Sewn Prusik Loop ........................45

 Shrink Tubing ................................48

 Snorkel .............................................17

 Strobes ............................................30
 Sunbrero .........................................34

 Swim Mask .....................................17

  T
 Throwbags ..............................23-25
 Tow Tether ......................................17 

  U-V
 Victim Harness ...................... 36,58

  W
 Water PPE

  Boots ..............................................16

  Drysuits .......................................8-9
  Drysuit Care 

       (Shampoo, Zipper Care, etc) .....22

  Fins ..................................................17

  Gloves......................................18-19
  Helmets ..................................33-35
  Knives ......................................20-21
  PFDs .........................................13-15
  Water Rescue Packages .......4-7
  Wetsock .........................................16

  Wetsuit ............................................. 8

  Whistle ...........................................17

 Waterproof Radio Harnesses ..28

 Webbing ..........................................45

 Wetsuit ............................................... 8 

  Wetsuit Care 

  (Shampoo, Zipper Care, etc) ............22

 Whip-End Dip Rope Sealer ......48

 Whistle .............................................17

INDEXINDEX




